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2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Event 23  Women 400 LC Meter IM
National: 4:53.41 * 7/29/2004 Joliet - IL-Ashley Jones

Meet Qualifying:  5:26.99
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Farmington Family YMCA 17Bachrouche, Katya 4:59.345:02.291

2:23.45 (38.46)1:44.99 (38.25)1:06.74 (35.55)31.19
4:59.34 (33.93)4:25.41 (33.80)3:51.61 (44.79)3:06.82 (43.37)

Middle Tyger YMCA 16Simon, Laura 5:01.475:04.632
2:24.16 (37.81)1:46.35 (38.92)1:07.43 (35.21)32.22
5:01.47 (34.19)4:27.28 (34.52)3:52.76 (43.95)3:08.81 (44.65)

Winston Salem YMCA 16Smith, Caroline 5:03.91  5:09.863
2:24.25 (38.60)1:45.65 (38.03)1:07.62 (35.97)31.65
5:03.91 (33.55)4:30.36 (33.90)3:56.46 (46.74)3:09.72 (45.47)

South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Galbreath, Abby 5:04.745:08.204
2:29.08 (39.20)1:49.88 (38.89)1:10.99 (37.69)33.30
5:04.74 (34.24)4:30.50 (34.40)3:56.10 (44.41)3:11.69 (42.61)

Cheshire YMCA 18Froehlich, Sarah 5:05.355:08.225
2:28.66 (40.65)1:48.01 (40.12)1:07.89 (36.78)31.11
5:05.35 (33.18)4:32.17 (33.99)3:58.18 (45.75)3:12.43 (43.77)

M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 18Miller, Ashley 5:06.91  5:11.686
2:32.09 (39.58)1:52.51 (40.55)1:11.96 (38.29)33.67
5:06.91 (33.11)4:33.80 (33.60)4:00.20 (44.10)3:16.10 (44.01)

Marion County Family YMCA 18Lambert, Caitlyn 5:09.115:10.367
2:28.27 (39.11)1:49.16 (39.62)1:09.54 (37.26)32.28
5:09.11 (34.72)4:34.39 (34.92)3:59.47 (45.88)3:13.59 (45.32)

Montclair YMCA 14Ferrell, Stephanie 5:11.465:14.058
2:32.85 (40.98)1:51.87 (40.71)1:11.16 (38.28)32.88
5:11.46 (35.25)4:36.21 (36.07)4:00.14 (44.31)3:15.83 (42.98)

B - Final
Middle Tyger YMCA 13Lips, Haley 5:07.755:16.319

2:25.95 (40.03)1:45.92 (40.52)1:05.40 (35.14)30.26
5:07.75 (33.97)4:33.78 (34.72)3:59.06 (46.71)3:12.35 (46.40)

Boyertown Area YMCA 16Draves, Shannon 5:12.395:15.5010
2:29.87 (39.64)1:50.23 (40.48)1:09.75 (37.09)32.66
5:12.39 (34.07)4:38.32 (35.00)4:03.32 (47.65)3:15.67 (45.80)

Farmington Family YMCA 16Timson, Laura 5:15.23  5:18.5111
2:33.13 (39.87)1:53.26 (40.81)1:12.45 (39.40)33.05
5:15.23 (34.49)4:40.74 (35.72)4:05.02 (46.49)3:18.53 (45.40)

Kishwaukee Family YMCA 14Waller, Grace 5:15.545:20.0812
2:32.66 (39.74)1:52.92 (39.55)1:13.37 (39.96)33.41
5:15.54 (34.13)4:41.41 (36.42)4:04.99 (46.61)3:18.38 (45.72)

Middle Tyger YMCA 15Raczkowski, Lauren 5:15.655:18.1113
2:31.26 (39.38)1:51.88 (39.79)1:12.09 (38.95)33.14
5:15.65 (35.20)4:40.45 (35.57)4:04.88 (47.87)3:17.01 (45.75)

Middle Tyger YMCA 12Gillig, Annie 5:15.71  5:18.8914
2:32.55 (39.50)1:53.05 (40.24)1:12.81 (39.34)33.47
5:15.71 (34.71)4:41.00 (35.99)4:05.01 (46.37)3:18.64 (46.09)

Joliet YMCA 16Cempel, Laura 5:16.405:15.4515
2:34.29 (41.68)1:52.61 (42.36)1:10.25 (38.32)31.93
5:16.40 (34.31)4:42.09 (35.40)4:06.69 (47.89)3:18.80 (44.51)

Wilton Family YMCA 16Heyde, Kelly 5:21.295:20.0516
2:35.46 (42.29)1:53.17 (40.79)1:12.38 (39.24)33.14
5:21.29 (35.78)4:45.51 (38.07)4:07.44 (46.98)3:20.46 (45.00)
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2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Event 23  Women 400 LC Meter IM
National: 4:53.41 * 7/29/2004 Joliet - IL-Ashley Jones

Meet Qualifying:  5:26.99
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Farmington Family YMCA 17Bachrouche, Katya 5:02.294:57.551

5:02.29 (1:08.88)3:53.41 (1:29.81)2:23.60 (1:16.95)1:06.65
Middle Tyger YMCA 16Simon, Laura 5:04.635:14.032

5:04.63 (1:09.59)3:55.04 (1:29.68)2:25.36 (1:17.30)1:08.06
South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Galbreath, Abby 5:08.205:04.873

5:08.20 (1:10.16)3:58.04 (1:28.42)2:29.62 (1:18.00)1:11.62
Cheshire YMCA 18Froehlich, Sarah 5:08.225:07.974

5:08.22 (1:07.24)4:00.98 (1:28.63)2:32.35 (1:21.96)1:10.39
Winston Salem YMCA 16Smith, Caroline 5:09.865:08.985

5:09.86 (1:08.99)4:00.87 (1:33.95)2:26.92 (1:18.67)1:08.25
Marion County Family YMCA 18Lambert, Caitlyn 5:10.365:13.066

5:10.36 (1:09.77)4:00.59 (1:31.79)2:28.80 (1:18.76)1:10.04
M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 18Miller, Ashley 5:11.685:08.007

5:11.68 (1:08.19)4:03.49 (1:28.67)2:34.82 (1:22.19)1:12.63
Montclair YMCA 14Ferrell, Stephanie 5:14.055:10.108

5:14.05 (1:12.05)4:02.00 (1:27.95)2:34.05 (1:22.32)1:11.73
Joliet YMCA 16Cempel, Laura 5:15.455:13.399

5:15.45 (1:10.57)4:04.88 (1:31.90)2:32.98 (1:23.15)1:09.83
Boyertown Area YMCA 16Draves, Shannon 5:15.505:14.1110

5:15.50 (1:11.49)4:04.01 (1:33.61)2:30.40 (1:20.60)1:09.80
Middle Tyger YMCA 13Lips, Haley 5:16.315:10.7411

5:16.31 (1:10.22)4:06.09 (1:34.20)2:31.89 (1:23.88)1:08.01
Middle Tyger YMCA 15Raczkowski, Lauren 5:18.115:22.6112

5:18.11 (1:13.19)4:04.92 (1:33.66)2:31.26 (1:19.60)1:11.66
Farmington Family YMCA 16Timson, Laura 5:18.515:16.6513

5:18.51 (1:11.11)4:07.40 (1:33.13)2:34.27 (1:21.88)1:12.39
Middle Tyger YMCA 12Gillig, Annie 5:18.89Y4:36.8914

5:18.89 (1:13.66)4:05.23 (1:33.00)2:32.23 (1:20.27)1:11.96
Wilton Family YMCA 16Heyde, Kelly 5:20.055:22.7315

5:20.05 (1:12.46)4:07.59 (1:32.44)2:35.15 (1:22.30)1:12.85
Kishwaukee Family YMCA 14Waller, Grace 5:20.085:16.9016

5:20.08 (1:12.15)4:07.93 (1:32.71)2:35.22 (1:20.84)1:14.38
Upper Main Line YMCA 15Roop, Kristina 5:20.72Y4:37.6017

5:20.72 (1:12.00)4:08.72 (1:36.72)2:32.00 (1:21.28)1:10.72
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 18Troyan, Paige 5:20.865:24.0418

5:20.86 (1:15.52)4:05.34 (1:28.81)2:36.53 (1:24.44)1:12.09
Wilton Family YMCA 17Wolfgruber, Heidi 5:21.485:22.5619

5:21.48 (1:13.57)4:07.91 (1:34.40)2:33.51 (1:21.79)1:11.72
Upper Main Line YMCA 16Happ, Megan 5:21.705:26.5620

5:21.70 (1:10.06)4:11.64 (1:31.08)2:40.56 (1:24.80)1:15.76
Somerset Hills YMCA 16deMarrais, Mary 5:21.79Y4:43.8821

5:21.79 (1:12.98)4:08.81 (1:34.89)2:33.92 (1:21.26)1:12.66
Piedmont Family YMCA Inc. 17Beckenstein, Allie 5:22.715:20.6722

5:22.71 (1:14.29)4:08.42 (1:34.49)2:33.93 (1:21.06)1:12.87
Brandywine -DE YMCA 15Murray, Rebecca 5:23.16Y4:45.4323

5:23.16 (1:15.37)4:07.79 (1:28.80)2:38.99 (1:21.74)1:17.25
Elgin Taylor YMCA 13Champa, Colleen 5:23.44Y4:40.5224

5:23.44 (1:13.27)4:10.17 (1:31.92)2:38.25 (1:25.10)1:13.15
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July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Women 400 LC Meter IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

West Morris YMCA 17McStay, Carissa 5:23.475:25.5025
5:23.47 (1:13.83)4:09.64 (1:34.30)2:35.34 (1:22.62)1:12.72

Middle Tyger YMCA 18Dennis, Courtney 5:23.715:23.3426
5:23.71 (1:13.64)4:10.07 (1:31.14)2:38.93 (1:26.97)1:11.96

Winston Salem YMCA 15Jones, Autumn 5:25.525:20.3627
5:25.52 (1:12.78)4:12.74 (1:37.67)2:35.07 (1:22.15)1:12.92

Catawba Valley YMCA 17McDonald, Miriam 5:25.84Y4:42.1228
5:25.84 (1:14.87)4:10.97 (1:31.96)2:39.01 (1:24.33)1:14.68

Upper Main Line YMCA 15Gavin-Hanner, Margaret 5:26.695:26.8229
5:26.69 (1:11.34)4:15.35 (1:37.63)2:37.72 (1:23.30)1:14.42

Cheshire YMCA 17Morr, Mikki 5:27.125:22.7930
5:27.12 (1:16.52)4:10.60 (1:30.69)2:39.91 (1:29.26)1:10.65

Middle Tyger YMCA 15Simon, Elizabeth 5:28.32Y4:43.2031
5:28.32 (1:15.39)4:12.93 (1:36.14)2:36.79 (1:26.29)1:10.50

Montclair YMCA 16O'Leary, Katherine 5:28.925:20.4132
5:28.92 (1:17.37)4:11.55 (1:34.55)2:37.00 (1:25.15)1:11.85

Western North Carolina YMCA 16Sorrells, Katy 5:29.31Y4:45.2033
5:29.31 (1:15.67)4:13.64 (1:34.61)2:39.03 (1:26.91)1:12.12

Anne Arundel County YMCA 16Gallagher, Theresa 5:30.865:24.5534
5:30.86 (1:13.34)4:17.52 (1:35.47)2:42.05 (1:24.53)1:17.52

North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 18Loubris, Katy 5:31.155:26.1135
5:31.15 (1:14.72)4:16.43 (1:39.26)2:37.17 (1:23.36)1:13.81

Greater Flint YMCA 18Carnes, Amanda 5:32.815:26.8136
5:32.81 (1:15.58)4:17.23 (1:35.70)2:41.53 (1:28.09)1:13.44

North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 14Foley, Katherine 5:32.98Y4:42.6137
5:32.98 (1:13.93)4:19.05 (1:41.38)2:37.67 (1:26.05)1:11.62

Wilton Family YMCA 16Dugan, Tara 5:33.41Y4:40.8138
5:33.41 (1:14.17)4:19.24 (1:38.52)2:40.72 (1:27.52)1:13.20

Winston Salem YMCA 14Bullock, Anna Blair 5:33.92S5:22.0939
5:33.92 (1:13.61)4:20.31 (1:40.45)2:39.86 (1:25.89)1:13.97

Anne Arundel County YMCA 16Mullen, Ashley 5:34.07Y4:41.8840
5:34.07 (1:17.43)4:16.64 (1:32.75)2:43.89 (1:28.86)1:15.03

Kishwaukee Family YMCA 16Taylor, Kate 5:34.505:24.2441
5:34.50 (1:13.91)4:20.59 (1:41.07)2:39.52 (1:23.98)1:15.54

Green Bay YMCA Metro 16Blohm, Emily 5:35.205:26.7742
5:35.20 (1:17.02)4:18.18 (1:34.99)2:43.19 (1:28.91)1:14.28

Greensboro Metropolitan YMCA 15Wynn, Clara 5:35.26Y4:45.5843
5:35.26 (1:15.83)4:19.43 (1:33.59)2:45.84 (1:27.35)1:18.49

Aurora Family YMCA 17Tumpane, Kelsey 5:36.21Y4:43.6644
5:36.21 (1:16.80)4:19.41 (1:36.78)2:42.63 (1:28.19)1:14.44

Montclair YMCA 15Huelbig, Ellen 5:37.25S5:19.6345
5:37.25 (1:17.58)4:19.67 (1:41.45)2:38.22 (1:26.89)1:11.33

Somerset Hills YMCA 16Daquila, Christina 5:38.85Y4:43.5646
5:38.85 (1:13.40)4:25.45 (1:47.96)2:37.49 (1:23.53)1:13.96

Winston Salem YMCA 17Thomas, Kate 5:39.21Y4:42.2647
5:39.21 (1:16.19)4:23.02 (1:40.70)2:42.32 (1:24.99)1:17.33

Winston Salem YMCA 14Blackburn, Anna 5:41.09S5:22.1148
5:41.09 (1:15.90)4:25.19 (1:44.86)2:40.33 (1:23.44)1:16.89

Somerset Hills YMCA 16Wain, Nicole 5:41.61Y4:41.4449
5:41.61 (1:16.74)4:24.87 (1:39.38)2:45.49 (1:29.92)1:15.57

Columbia Northwest Family YMC 17Nichols, Courtney DQY4:43.35---
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2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Event 24  Men 400 LC Meter IM
National: 4:32.23 * 1997 Spartanburg, SCJ. Faltraco

Meet Qualifying:  5:12.69
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Green Bay YMCA Metro 16Bushman, Luke 4:35.414:40.731

2:11.76 (35.15)1:36.61 (34.71)1:01.90 (32.88)29.02
4:35.41 (31.49)4:03.92 (31.29)3:32.63 (40.94)2:51.69 (39.93)

New Canaan Community YMCA 18Healy, Trevor 4:36.604:41.882
2:12.50 (34.69)1:37.81 (35.13)1:02.68 (33.48)29.20
4:36.60 (32.06)4:04.54 (32.57)3:31.97 (40.42)2:51.55 (39.05)

Huntington WV YMCA 16Green, Travis 4:41.37  4:47.063
2:16.36 (37.09)1:39.27 (36.79)1:02.48 (33.69)28.79
4:41.37 (30.31)4:11.06 (31.66)3:39.40 (41.75)2:57.65 (41.29)

New Canaan Community YMCA 18Healy, Devon 4:41.494:44.144
2:16.96 (37.14)1:39.82 (37.47)1:02.35 (33.19)29.16
4:41.49 (30.65)4:10.84 (32.21)3:38.63 (41.25)2:57.38 (40.42)

Montclair YMCA 15Navata, Matt 4:41.984:40.315
2:14.43 (36.52)1:37.91 (35.91)1:02.00 (32.92)29.08
4:41.98 (33.27)4:08.71 (33.47)3:35.24 (40.88)2:54.36 (39.93)

Middle Tyger YMCA 14Ingraham, David 4:44.58  4:45.306
2:15.16 (36.47)1:38.69 (37.46)1:01.23 (33.38)27.85
4:44.58 (32.12)4:12.46 (32.98)3:39.48 (42.57)2:56.91 (41.75)

Winston Salem YMCA 17Jones, Kevin 4:50.504:49.457
2:19.31 (36.60)1:42.71 (37.29)1:05.42 (35.24)30.18
4:50.50 (33.65)4:16.85 (33.51)3:43.34 (43.10)3:00.24 (40.93)

Kishwaukee Family YMCA 18Pattermann, Justin 4:55.964:49.438
2:19.97 (37.82)1:42.15 (38.87)1:03.28 (34.30)28.98
4:55.96 (34.71)4:21.25 (34.99)3:46.26 (43.81)3:02.45 (42.48)

B - Final
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 18Lewing, Jake 4:47.174:51.769

2:19.17 (37.80)1:41.37 (37.75)1:03.62 (34.11)29.51
4:47.17 (32.85)4:14.32 (32.28)3:42.04 (41.64)3:00.40 (41.23)

Western North Carolina YMCA 15Hart, Nathan 4:49.894:52.0510
2:22.20 (38.55)1:43.65 (37.76)1:05.89 (36.18)29.71
4:49.89 (31.70)4:18.19 (32.39)3:45.80 (42.30)3:03.50 (41.30)

Wilton Family YMCA 17Brown, Tom 4:49.90  4:53.5911
2:19.28 (36.02)1:43.26 (36.81)1:06.45 (35.77)30.68
4:49.90 (30.37)4:19.53 (32.98)3:46.55 (44.02)3:02.53 (43.25)

Greater Flint YMCA 16Weaver, Cameron 4:50.374:52.0712
2:20.01 (37.47)1:42.54 (38.05)1:04.49 (34.66)29.83
4:50.37 (32.72)4:17.65 (34.02)3:43.63 (42.44)3:01.19 (41.18)

Wilton Family YMCA 16Deveney, Brendan 4:51.514:50.7913
2:18.04 (37.26)1:40.78 (37.50)1:03.28 (34.36)28.92
4:51.51 (32.98)4:18.53 (34.57)3:43.96 (43.74)3:00.22 (42.18)

Upper Main Line YMCA 16Ziev, Alex 4:54.57  4:55.6114
2:24.12 (38.97)1:45.15 (38.90)1:06.25 (35.54)30.71
4:54.57 (32.99)4:21.58 (34.68)3:46.90 (42.11)3:04.79 (40.67)

Wilton Family YMCA 15Scarth, Spencer 4:55.484:54.2815
2:21.80 (37.62)1:44.18 (36.75)1:07.43 (36.30)31.13
4:55.48 (33.36)4:22.12 (32.96)3:49.16 (44.58)3:04.58 (42.78)

New Canaan Community YMCA 14Higgins, Christian 4:57.074:52.9816
2:26.78 (39.88)1:46.90 (39.65)1:07.25 (36.57)30.68
4:57.07 (34.13)4:22.94 (35.03)3:47.91 (41.68)3:06.23 (39.45)
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2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Event 24  Men 400 LC Meter IM
National: 4:32.23 * 1997 Spartanburg, SCJ. Faltraco

Meet Qualifying:  5:12.69
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Montclair YMCA 15Navata, Matt 4:40.314:42.561

4:40.31 (1:04.39)3:35.92 (1:19.86)2:16.06 (1:13.07)1:02.99
Green Bay YMCA Metro 16Bushman, Luke 4:40.734:54.562

4:40.73 (1:04.94)3:35.79 (1:21.53)2:14.26 (1:11.46)1:02.80
New Canaan Community YMCA 18Healy, Trevor 4:41.884:45.273

4:41.88 (1:05.85)3:36.03 (1:21.58)2:14.45 (1:11.28)1:03.17
New Canaan Community YMCA 18Healy, Devon 4:44.144:48.634

4:44.14 (1:05.42)3:38.72 (1:21.08)2:17.64 (1:14.77)1:02.87
Middle Tyger YMCA 14Ingraham, David 4:45.304:48.195

4:45.30 (1:05.93)3:39.37 (1:24.29)2:15.08 (1:13.91)1:01.17
Huntington WV YMCA 16Green, Travis 4:47.064:54.166

4:47.06 (1:05.12)3:41.94 (1:24.17)2:17.77 (1:15.11)1:02.66
Kishwaukee Family YMCA 18Pattermann, Justin 4:49.434:58.967

4:49.43 (1:07.30)3:42.13 (1:23.87)2:18.26 (1:16.20)1:02.06
Winston Salem YMCA 17Jones, Kevin 4:49.454:54.368

4:49.45 (1:06.67)3:42.78 (1:23.27)2:19.51 (1:13.24)1:06.27
Wilton Family YMCA 16Deveney, Brendan 4:50.794:58.739

4:50.79 (1:06.66)3:44.13 (1:26.41)2:17.72 (1:13.97)1:03.75
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 18Lewing, Jake 4:51.764:59.4710

4:51.76 (1:05.12)3:46.64 (1:25.37)2:21.27 (1:16.31)1:04.96
Western North Carolina YMCA 15Hart, Nathan 4:52.054:57.5511

4:52.05 (1:06.72)3:45.33 (1:26.21)2:19.12 (1:15.12)1:04.00
Greater Flint YMCA 16Weaver, Cameron 4:52.075:00.1212

4:52.07 (1:08.08)3:43.99 (1:22.80)2:21.19 (1:16.46)1:04.73
New Canaan Community YMCA 14Higgins, Christian 4:52.984:58.2613

4:52.98 (1:07.73)3:45.25 (1:20.43)2:24.82 (1:18.09)1:06.73
Wilton Family YMCA 17Brown, Tom 4:53.594:56.1914

4:53.59 (1:05.72)3:47.87 (1:28.64)2:19.23 (1:12.86)1:06.37
Wilton Family YMCA 15Scarth, Spencer 4:54.284:58.7215

4:54.28 (1:06.18)3:48.10 (1:27.63)2:20.47 (1:14.10)1:06.37
Upper Main Line YMCA 16Ziev, Alex 4:55.615:08.8016

4:55.61 (1:07.21)3:48.40 (1:23.37)2:25.03 (1:17.42)1:07.61
South Family YMCA-Kettering 16Miller, Casey 4:55.864:58.5917

4:55.86 (1:06.61)3:49.25 (1:25.69)2:23.56 (1:16.59)1:06.97
J.F. Hurley Family YMCA 17Spake, Gavin 4:56.265:02.6318

4:56.26 (1:06.02)3:50.24 (1:28.61)2:21.63 (1:16.12)1:05.51
Lionville Community YMCA 15Salig, Matt 4:57.314:57.5919

4:57.31 (1:08.09)3:49.22 (1:25.44)2:23.78 (1:17.60)1:06.18
Aurora Family YMCA 15Ahlden, Eric 4:58.214:59.6920

4:58.21 (1:07.39)3:50.82 (1:28.58)2:22.24 (1:18.45)1:03.79
Rock Hill Area YMCA 17Carr, Alex 4:58.225:02.4321

4:58.22 (1:05.16)3:53.06 (1:29.02)2:24.04 (1:15.45)1:08.59
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 18McKeown, Kevin 4:59.345:02.0822

4:59.34 (1:08.97)3:50.37 (1:25.27)2:25.10 (1:19.82)1:05.28
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 18Harris, Alphonse 4:59.475:02.4723

4:59.47 (1:07.81)3:51.66 (1:25.35)2:26.31 (1:19.57)1:06.74
Marion County Family YMCA 17Welbes, Jordan 4:59.535:02.1624

4:59.53 (1:07.84)3:51.69 (1:25.15)2:26.54 (1:20.47)1:06.07
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Greater Flint YMCA 17Church, Zachary 5:00.105:10.3725
5:00.10 (1:06.42)3:53.68 (1:24.95)2:28.73 (1:21.23)1:07.50

New Canaan Community YMCA 16Gormley, Ross 5:00.385:07.6226
5:00.38 (1:07.34)3:53.04 (1:28.71)2:24.33 (1:17.37)1:06.96

Coffman Family YMCA 16Perkins, TY 5:00.915:00.7827
5:00.91 (1:05.78)3:55.13 (1:31.31)2:23.82 (1:16.76)1:07.06

Upper Main Line YMCA 14Yoo, Connor 5:01.275:10.5228
5:01.27 (1:07.57)3:53.70 (1:28.79)2:24.91 (1:17.66)1:07.25

Hamden-North Haven YMCA 14Maher, Connor 5:01.394:59.6429
5:01.39 (1:08.87)3:52.52 (1:29.86)2:22.66 (1:13.19)1:09.47

Aurora Family YMCA 14Healy, Andy 5:01.425:07.6830
5:01.42 (1:09.01)3:52.41 (1:30.93)2:21.48 (1:16.29)1:05.19

Middle Tyger YMCA 16Jemec, Domen 5:01.705:08.8631
5:01.70 (1:07.23)3:54.47 (1:27.88)2:26.59 (1:19.50)1:07.09

Huntington WV YMCA 15Aburahma, Joseph 5:02.115:09.9332
5:02.11 (1:09.93)3:52.18 (1:29.33)2:22.85 (1:17.09)1:05.76

Stevens Point Area YMCA 18Egger, Riley 5:02.565:03.90*33
5:02.56 (1:08.58)3:53.98 (1:28.88)2:25.10 (1:16.89)1:08.21

Somerset Valley YMCA 18Rauch, Timothy 5:02.56Y4:15.57*33
5:02.56 (1:06.26)3:56.30 (1:29.24)2:27.06 (1:19.38)1:07.68

Marion County Family YMCA 15Foos, Keith 5:02.645:08.7135
5:02.64 (1:09.42)3:53.22 (1:23.84)2:29.38 (1:22.97)1:06.41

Upper Main Line YMCA 15Keough, John 5:02.69Y4:15.7736
5:02.69 (1:08.43)3:54.26 (1:30.96)2:23.30 (1:16.69)1:06.61

South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Ireland, David 5:02.865:08.3637
5:02.86 (1:07.20)3:55.66 (1:26.51)2:29.15 (1:20.35)1:08.80

Aurora Family YMCA 18Healy, Ben 5:03.405:09.5038
5:03.40 (1:06.31)3:57.09 (1:32.57)2:24.52 (1:19.25)1:05.27

The West Cook YMCAs 15Hallman, Eric 5:03.805:04.7639
5:03.80 (1:05.65)3:58.15 (1:30.28)2:27.87 (1:19.46)1:08.41

West Shore YMCA 16Beegle, Justin 5:04.085:03.24*40
5:04.08 (1:09.46)3:54.62 (1:20.20)2:34.42 (1:24.23)1:10.19

M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 16Miller, Alex 5:04.08Y4:25.57*40
5:04.08 (1:07.18)3:56.90 (1:28.79)2:28.11 (1:20.54)1:07.57

Somerset Hills YMCA 14Raynes, Stephen 5:04.975:01.6842
5:04.97 (1:10.13)3:54.84 (1:29.87)2:24.97 (1:15.74)1:09.23

Middle Tyger YMCA 15Opuszko, Konrad 5:05.655:10.8643
5:05.65 (1:10.69)3:54.96 (1:33.19)2:21.77 (1:16.56)1:05.21

Western Family MD YMCA 15Hagar, Patrick 5:06.085:09.1844
5:06.08 (1:08.88)3:57.20 (1:29.63)2:27.57 (1:17.43)1:10.14

Flushing YMCA 16Kim, Daniel 5:06.095:07.2345
5:06.09 (1:10.39)3:55.70 (1:30.19)2:25.51 (1:19.55)1:05.96

Upper Main Line YMCA 18Paczesniak, Mitch 5:06.25Y4:21.7446
5:06.25 (1:09.02)3:57.23 (1:27.27)2:29.96 (1:21.25)1:08.71

Boyertown Area YMCA 15Trumbauer, Wesley 5:06.455:04.7947
5:06.45 (1:06.75)3:59.70 (1:36.77)2:22.93 (1:18.73)1:04.20

Brandywine -DE YMCA 17Gschweng, Andrew 5:06.875:10.3748
5:06.87 (1:08.02)3:58.85 (1:27.96)2:30.89 (1:23.21)1:07.68

North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 18Hurst, Christian 5:07.605:06.4549
5:07.60 (1:10.31)3:57.29 (1:31.17)2:26.12 (1:19.49)1:06.63

Winston Salem YMCA 16Sullivan, Colin 5:08.035:10.8150
5:08.03 (1:10.45)3:57.58 (1:29.28)2:28.30 (1:20.12)1:08.18
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Huntington YMCA 14Sullivan, Sean 5:08.215:09.3551
5:08.21 (1:10.74)3:57.47 (1:30.22)2:27.25 (1:20.72)1:06.53

Huntington WV YMCA 16Walker, Evan 5:08.235:12.1452
5:08.23 (1:06.44)4:01.79 (1:31.49)2:30.30 (1:19.06)1:11.24

Winston Salem YMCA 16Wendel, Daniel 5:08.255:00.3353
5:08.25 (1:05.90)4:02.35 (1:33.34)2:29.01 (1:21.19)1:07.82

Aurora Family YMCA 18Healy, Cary 5:08.30S5:02.5354
5:08.30 (1:09.82)3:58.48 (1:27.04)2:31.44 (1:21.36)1:10.08

Flushing YMCA 16Collins, Danny 5:08.825:09.5455
5:08.82 (1:10.74)3:58.08 (1:32.56)2:25.52 (1:15.67)1:09.85

M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 14Monahan, Sean 5:09.855:09.0356
5:09.85 (1:05.87)4:03.98 (1:34.49)2:29.49 (1:16.94)1:12.55

Ridgewood NJ YMCA 17Brennan, Michael 5:09.99Y4:22.0257
5:09.99 (1:04.73)4:05.26 (1:33.64)2:31.62 (1:20.95)1:10.67

Somerset Hills YMCA 16Heijne, Erik 5:10.05Y4:23.5058
5:10.05 (1:09.96)4:00.09 (1:25.71)2:34.38 (1:19.22)1:15.16

Winston Salem YMCA 15Pooley, Cory 5:10.995:06.2159
5:10.99 (1:09.30)4:01.69 (1:31.38)2:30.31 (1:21.94)1:08.37

Anne Arundel County YMCA 17Schindler, Charlie 5:11.04Y4:22.8860
5:11.04 (1:12.91)3:58.13 (1:28.62)2:29.51 (1:22.27)1:07.24

Greater Flint YMCA 16Yunker, AJ 5:11.995:11.1661
5:11.99 (1:15.17)3:56.82 (1:31.85)2:24.97 (1:20.11)1:04.86

Kishwaukee Family YMCA 16Jones, Zachary 5:12.79Y4:25.5562
5:12.79 (1:12.79)4:00.00 (1:34.50)2:25.50 (1:19.04)1:06.46

Brandywine -DE YMCA 16Feeney, Danny 5:13.155:12.1663
5:13.15 (1:12.41)4:00.74 (1:31.04)2:29.70 (1:17.54)1:12.16

Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 16McNeil, Ethan 5:14.605:11.5064
5:14.60 (1:11.95)4:02.65 (1:30.27)2:32.38 (1:23.94)1:08.44

Farmington Family YMCA 17Sheppard, Gregory 5:15.52Y4:25.7265
5:15.52 (1:13.08)4:02.44 (1:32.69)2:29.75 (1:20.26)1:09.49

M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 14Drake, Sean 5:16.965:09.3966
5:16.96 (1:10.80)4:06.16 (1:33.14)2:33.02 (1:19.04)1:13.98

Winston Salem YMCA 18Esposito, Drew 5:17.425:10.3767
5:17.42 (1:14.89)4:02.53 (1:32.75)2:29.78 (1:22.50)1:07.28

Somerset Valley YMCA 16Yao, David 5:18.27Y4:23.2668
5:18.27 (1:12.68)4:05.59 (1:37.25)2:28.34 (1:17.28)1:11.06

Metuchen-Edison Metro YMCA 18Dosch, Timmy 5:18.77Y4:23.2569
5:18.77 (1:14.72)4:04.05 (1:35.68)2:28.37 (1:21.16)1:07.21

Wilton Family YMCA 17Deans, Spencer 5:19.955:09.4970
5:19.95 (1:12.59)4:07.36 (1:35.51)2:31.85 (1:23.40)1:08.45

Green Bay YMCA Metro 15Sumnicht, Andrew DQY4:22.90---
False start - Misc

DQ (1:07.98)4:01.99 (1:30.16)2:31.83 (1:21.25)1:10.58
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 17Castaldo, Jon DQ5:02.59---

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - breast
DQ (1:07.97)3:53.21 (1:28.68)2:24.53 (1:17.30)1:07.23

North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 17Reid, Andrew DQ  4:57.37---
Alternating Kick - breast

DQ (1:04.28)3:48.10 (1:23.11)2:24.99 (1:18.49)1:06.50
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 18Scaliatine, Matt DQ5:01.59---

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
DQ (1:09.98)3:51.51 (1:24.96)2:26.55 (1:18.51)1:08.04
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Andover/North Andover YMCA 16Fortin, Brendan DQY4:22.88---
Event 25  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle

National: 57.86 * 8/1/2002 Roanoke Central-Claire Woodall-Gainey
Meet Qualifying:  1:04.09

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
A - Final

Anne Arundel County YMCA 14Lloyd, Emily 57.51*58.151
57.51 (29.73)27.78

Canandaigua YMCA 16Kuras, Brittney 58.6359.882
58.63 (30.49)28.14

Upper Main Line YMCA 17Munger, Anna 59.271:00.003
59.27 (30.75)28.52

Western Family MD YMCA 16Glover, Ginny 59.5959.394
59.59 (30.82)28.77

Middle Tyger YMCA 16Carne, Addie 59.7159.555
59.71 (31.48)28.23

Oshkosh Community YMCA 17Bolin, Ashley 59.801:00.216
59.80 (30.86)28.94

Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 15McDowell, Breann 59.821:00.187
59.82 (31.03)28.79

Winston Salem YMCA 16Prim, Julianna 59.881:00.068
59.88 (31.05)28.83

B - Final
South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Osterhage, Molly 1:00.47  1:00.629

1:00.47 (31.55)28.92
West Shore YMCA 16Schmittle, Lauren 1:00.52  1:00.3210

1:00.52 (31.51)29.01
Laurel Highlands Regional YMCA 18Grushecky, Kelsey 1:00.59  1:00.3311

1:00.59 (30.90)29.69
New Canaan Community YMCA 17Hennessy, Molly 1:00.70  1:00.7212

1:00.70 (31.60)29.10
Bangor YMCA 17Thomas, Erin 1:00.73  1:00.4113

1:00.73 (31.81)28.92
Upper Main Line YMCA 18Harvey, Megan 1:00.83  1:00.4514

1:00.83 (31.44)29.39
West Seattle Branch YMCA 14Thach, Amanda 1:01.42  1:00.5715

1:01.42 (32.59)28.83
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Galvin, Sarah 1:01.77  1:00.6716

1:01.77 (32.59)29.18

Event 25  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle
National: 57.86 * 8/1/2002 Roanoke Central-Claire Woodall-Gainey

Meet Qualifying:  1:04.09
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Anne Arundel County YMCA 14Lloyd, Emily 58.1558.561
Western Family MD YMCA 16Glover, Ginny 59.39  59.472
Middle Tyger YMCA 16Carne, Addie 59.551:01.893
Canandaigua YMCA 16Kuras, Brittney 59.88Y52.324
Upper Main Line YMCA 17Munger, Anna 1:00.00  1:00.155
Winston Salem YMCA 16Prim, Julianna 1:00.061:00.956
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Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 15McDowell, Breann 1:00.181:01.397
Oshkosh Community YMCA 17Bolin, Ashley 1:00.2159.728
West Shore YMCA 16Schmittle, Lauren 1:00.321:00.969
Laurel Highlands Regional YMCA 18Grushecky, Kelsey 1:00.3359.4010
Bangor YMCA 17Thomas, Erin 1:00.41  1:01.4311
Upper Main Line YMCA 18Harvey, Megan 1:00.451:01.0812
West Seattle Branch YMCA 14Thach, Amanda 1:00.571:02.5813
South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Osterhage, Molly 1:00.62  1:01.6714
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Galvin, Sarah 1:00.6759.6015
New Canaan Community YMCA 17Hennessy, Molly 1:00.721:00.5316
Burbank Branch YMCA 16Meho, Amina 1:00.751:01.8117
M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 15Comodeca, Julia 1:00.90  1:01.0618
Marion County Family YMCA 15Pheil, Katie 1:00.941:01.9919
Brandywine -DE YMCA 17Dornstauder, Kristen 1:00.98  1:00.0820
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17Helock, Melissa 1:01.021:00.7821
Middle Tyger YMCA 18Fairbanks, Lauren 1:01.131:02.1322
Winston Salem YMCA 17Waters, Erica 1:01.15  1:01.6723
Rapid Area YMCA - MI 16Fox, Stephie 1:01.311:02.3124
Chapel Hill-Carrboro YMCA 17Mayock, Libby 1:01.34Y54.21*25
Kennett Area YMCA 18McMullan, Kristen 1:01.34  1:01.70*25
New Canaan Community YMCA 18Marlow, Hannah 1:01.381:00.6927
Rapid Area YMCA - MI 15Murphy, Marissa 1:01.441:01.2228
Oshkosh Community YMCA 15Hu, Elina 1:01.51  1:02.1729
Westfield YMCA 15Lemberg, Suzanne 1:01.551:01.2430
Wilton Family YMCA 16Gnerre, Dana 1:01.571:02.0631
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17Gaynor, Meaghan 1:01.66  1:02.51*32
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 17Leichty, Claire 1:01.661:02.10*32
South Family YMCA-Kettering 13Rohr, Natalie 1:01.681:02.2634
Cheshire YMCA 16Capuano, Hollis 1:01.69  58.9635
Boyertown Area YMCA 16Kanegawa, Elise 1:01.72Y54.0136
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 16Shapiro, Jordan 1:01.731:01.7437
Brandywine -DE YMCA 17Nockengost, Sarah 1:01.74  1:02.8038
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 16Kowalski, Kinsey 1:01.781:03.1639
Camden County YMCA 17Ward, Jacquelyn 1:01.81Y54.0640
Kishwaukee Family YMCA 16Waller, Emily 1:01.82  1:01.6641
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Gniatczyk, Emily 1:01.891:02.9442
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 15Ketchmark, Meredith 1:01.941:02.7543
Upper Main Line YMCA 18Keenan, Kristen 1:01.95  1:02.0644
South Family YMCA-Kettering 17Stover, Ally 1:02.041:02.78*45
Winston Salem YMCA 15Jones, Autumn 1:02.041:01.71*45
Laurel Highlands Regional YMCA 19Halfhill, Heidi 1:02.05  1:02.9647
New Canaan Community YMCA 18Kiplinger, Mallory 1:02.081:01.2548
Boyertown Area YMCA 17Marrinucci, Jena 1:02.111:02.2849
Cape Cod YMCA 16Ostrander, Casey 1:02.20  1:03.7350
Hockomock Area YMCA 15Cheng, Kendra 1:02.211:03.1451
West Shore YMCA 17Miller, Haley 1:02.24Y53.4352
Rapid Area YMCA - MI 16McCullough, Katie 1:02.25  1:02.4253
Bangor YMCA 16Nitardy, Tara 1:02.271:03.7854
West Morris YMCA 15Ferriero, Kristen 1:02.281:02.9655
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Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 15Lyons, Ariana 1:02.30Y53.7856
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 15Senofonte, Janene 1:02.311:02.81*57
Tampa Metro YMCA 13Albright, Danielle 1:02.31  1:01.03*57
Marion County Family YMCA 15Fitzgerald, Amanda 1:02.331:01.78*59
Wilton Family YMCA 18Smith, Haley 1:02.331:01.35*59
Burbank Branch YMCA 16Hunter, Alexandra 1:02.33  1:02.24*59
New Canaan Community YMCA 18Sullivan, Megan 1:02.341:01.2662
Glens Falls YMCA 14Munzenmaier, Katy 1:02.401:02.6663
Upper Main Line YMCA 18DeCrescente, Stephanie 1:02.41  1:01.4564
Somerset Hills YMCA 17Button, Sarah 1:02.481:02.8865
Catawba Valley YMCA 18Glenn, Rachel 1:02.511:03.18*66
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 18Heneghan, Chelsea 1:02.51  1:02.57*66
Ridgewood Branch OH YMCA 16Brooks, Katey 1:02.681:01.71*68
Greater Flint YMCA 18Leix, Catherine 1:02.681:03.56*68
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 16Vandyke, Sam 1:02.72  1:02.9870
Wilton Family YMCA 15Healey, Emily 1:02.741:03.7271
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 16Colucci, Nicole 1:02.761:02.1272
Upper Main Line YMCA 17Graesser, Sophia 1:02.83  1:02.7073
Ridgewood NJ YMCA 14Conjares, Chloe 1:02.851:03.5674
Harford County Family YMCA 16Tolbert, Audrey 1:02.881:03.2175
Somerset Hills YMCA 16Keating, Cacky 1:02.90S  1:02.7576
Middle Tyger YMCA 17Klinzing, Morgan 1:02.921:03.3377
Greensburg YMCA 16Davis, Kim 1:02.93Y54.9478
Greater Holyoke YMCA 15Coppler, Catriona 1:02.95  1:03.81*79
Catawba Valley YMCA 16Glenn, Katherine 1:02.951:02.65*79
New Canaan Community YMCA 17Goebel, Molly 1:02.971:00.7381
Hamden-North Haven YMCA 17Meyer, Lauren 1:02.98  1:03.0382
Marion County Family YMCA 17Nightingale, Lauren 1:03.021:02.22*83
Wilton Family YMCA 14Belak, Lulu 1:03.021:03.40*83
Somerset Valley YMCA 15Stahl, Casey Anne 1:03.04S  1:02.7685
South Shore Mill Pond YMCA 15Powers, Meg 1:03.061:03.7086
Boyertown Area YMCA 18Heintz, Melissa 1:03.071:02.0687
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17Hawkins, Elizabeth 1:03.11  1:03.71*88
Rapid Area YMCA - MI 15Messer, Hannah 1:03.111:02.38*88
Winston Salem YMCA 16Olson, Anna 1:03.13S1:02.6790
Cheshire YMCA 16Forrest, Danielle 1:03.14  1:03.6991
South Family YMCA-Kettering 14Wahl, Natasha 1:03.151:02.7392
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 16Mort, Sophie 1:03.161:02.9093
Hunterdon County YMCA 14Coniglio, Kathryn 1:03.17S  1:02.5094
Rappahannock Area YMCA 17Suhling, Sandy 1:03.181:02.6095
Melrose Massachusetts YMCA 15Savarino, Alyssa 1:03.19Y54.97*96
Marion County Family YMCA 15Petry, Tori 1:03.19  1:02.34*96
Greater Johnstown Community 14Kaneshiki, Sarah 1:03.201:02.2998
Meadville YMCA 17Steider, Katie 1:03.231:02.3499
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 15Gajdzisz, Kelly 1:03.27S  1:02.60100
Coffman Family YMCA 18Brady, Heather 1:03.301:03.42101
Burbank Branch YMCA 16Casha, Salena 1:03.34Y54.79102
Somerset Hills YMCA 15Immormino, Marisa 1:03.40  1:03.39103
Wilton Family YMCA 15Higgins, Caroline 1:03.451:03.46104
Wilton Family YMCA 13Cole, Caitlin 1:03.491:04.02*105
Western Family MD YMCA 17Riley, Mattie 1:03.49  1:02.77*105
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South Shore Mill Pond YMCA 16Phinney, Loren 1:03.511:02.96107
Burlington County YMCA 14Sides, Samantha 1:03.521:03.54*108
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 16Simon, Paola 1:03.52S  1:00.21*108
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 17Lopez, Mary 1:03.53Y55.23110
M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 18Sander, Kristin 1:03.591:03.95111
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 18Bowlin, Kate 1:03.62  1:02.35112
Elgin Taylor YMCA 15Ottaviano, Hilary 1:03.641:02.94113
Upper Main Line YMCA 16Dalmonte, Jenny 1:03.651:03.85114
Oshkosh Community YMCA 14Revolinski, Rachel 1:03.66S  1:02.41115
Madison Area YMCA 16Nelson, Caitlin 1:03.67S1:02.65116
Cheshire YMCA 16Metcalf, Jessica 1:03.701:02.95117
Ridgewood NJ YMCA 17Lanzendoen, Bethany 1:03.71  1:03.44118
Fox Cities YMCA 18Bakula, Angie 1:03.74S1:02.83*119
Somerset Valley YMCA 15Raw, Courtney 1:03.741:03.25*119
Harford County Family YMCA 14Foster, Meredith 1:03.75  1:03.56121
Piedmont Family YMCA Inc. 16Bowe, Madeline 1:03.821:03.86*122
Harrison Area YMCA 16Rhoades, Whitney 1:03.82Y55.33*122
Ridgewood NJ YMCA 13Podhayny, Ashleigh 1:03.83S  1:02.87124
Metuchen-Edison Metro YMCA 15Oh, Claire 1:03.85S1:02.75125
Pottstown YMCA 16Gadzicki, Rachel 1:03.89Y53.98126
Pottstown YMCA 17Caldwell, Aubrey 1:03.90  1:03.46*127
Greater Flint YMCA 16Reid, Kelsey 1:03.90Y55.26*127
Bath Area Family YMCA 14Buczkowski, Emily 1:03.91Y55.06129
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 17Sawyer, Kristin 1:03.92  1:03.67130
Marietta YMCA 14Morris, Hannah 1:03.971:03.06131
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 14Bierman, Kendra 1:03.981:03.53*132
Anne Arundel County YMCA 16Golden, Kori 1:03.98  1:03.52*132
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 13Krueger, Sara 1:04.001:03.58134
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 15Barkley, Callie 1:04.09Y55.49*135
Andover/North Andover YMCA 14Adrian, Whitney 1:04.09  1:04.02*135
Tampa Metro YMCA 16Boyd, Kelly 1:04.121:03.86137
Fox Cities YMCA 17Matula, Bethany 1:04.141:03.61138
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 16Burr, Shannon 1:04.17  1:04.07139
Winston Salem YMCA 16Fox, Maddie 1:04.221:03.66140
Marinette-Menominee YMCA 17Sipple, Kelsey 1:04.25Y55.39141
Hampshire Regional YMCA 14Fleming, Johanna 1:04.27S  1:02.03142
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 14Eberly, Sydnee 1:04.321:03.12143
Leaning Tower YMCA 17Stranc, Kelsey 1:04.381:03.71144
North Oakland Family YMCA 16Burt, Lauren 1:04.40Y  55.33145
Phoenixville Area YMCA 17Smith, Meg 1:04.491:03.86146
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 13Vargas, Juana 1:04.641:03.88147
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 18Madden, Cara 1:04.68  1:03.81148
Somerset Hills YMCA 17Barletta, Priscilla 1:04.75S1:02.01149
Green Bay YMCA Metro 17Niespodzany, Heidi 1:04.79Y55.18150
Greater Johnstown Community 19Tomkowski, Allison 1:04.92Y  55.15151
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 17Foley, Suzanne 1:05.191:04.06152
Greater Johnstown Community 13Parowski, Danielle 1:05.221:04.08153
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 16Conners, Shannon 1:05.35  1:03.79154
Somerset Hills YMCA 16Feenick, Maja 1:05.521:03.65155
Boyertown Area YMCA 17Maloney, Angela 1:05.711:02.49156
J.B. Chambers Branch YMCA 17Garbash, Alison 1:05.73Y  55.48157
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2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 25  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 13Iwanicki, Alex 1:05.741:03.43158
Tampa Metro YMCA 17Thompson, Alicia 1:07.301:03.89159
Greater Burlington YMCA 16Jarvis, Ariel DQ  1:02.76---

Event 26  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle
National: 51.52 * 8/2/2001 Upper Main Line-Mark Knepley

Meet Qualifying:  58.79
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 17Barbiere, Jim 53.44  54.161

53.44 (28.01)25.43
Upper Main Line YMCA 18Chao, David 53.46  53.602

53.46 (27.87)25.59
Rappahannock Area YMCA 18Loccisano, Steven 53.57  54.143

53.57 (27.55)26.02
Middle Tyger YMCA 17Groseclose, Lee 53.64  53.144

53.64 (27.84)25.80
Marion County Family YMCA 16Sommer, Scott 53.92  53.895

53.92 (27.99)25.93
Middle Tyger YMCA 16Galt, Kyle 54.54  54.766

54.54 (28.72)25.82
Hunterdon County YMCA 18Walulik, Nick 55.08  54.717

55.08 (29.23)25.85
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 18Bierman, Ben 55.42  54.298

55.42 (28.80)26.62
B - Final

Rappahannock Area YMCA 16Carr, Trevor 54.6955.15*9
54.69 (27.92)26.77

West Shore YMCA 18Rubritz, Jon 54.6955.06*9
54.69 (28.23)26.46

Stevens Point Area YMCA 17Davy, Sam 54.7655.2711
54.76 (27.92)26.84

Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 17McGrew, Jordan 54.8155.0312
54.81 (28.40)26.41

Chapel Hill-Carrboro YMCA 17Gunnels, Christopher 54.9455.0013
54.94 (28.50)26.44

Upper Main Line YMCA 19Christian, Andrew 55.1055.2514
55.10 (28.99)26.11

West Shore YMCA 17Foster, Harry 55.1655.2215
55.16 (28.81)26.35

Middle Tyger YMCA 17Reinke, Chris 55.1755.1816
55.17 (28.77)26.40

Event 26  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle
National: 51.52 * 8/2/2001 Upper Main Line-Mark Knepley

Meet Qualifying:  58.79
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Middle Tyger YMCA 17Groseclose, Lee 53.1454.631
Upper Main Line YMCA 18Chao, David 53.6055.022
Marion County Family YMCA 16Sommer, Scott 53.89  54.553
Rappahannock Area YMCA 18Loccisano, Steven 54.1453.844
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2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 17Barbiere, Jim 54.1654.775
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 18Bierman, Ben 54.2957.186
Hunterdon County YMCA 18Walulik, Nick 54.71  55.307
Middle Tyger YMCA 16Galt, Kyle 54.7658.378
Chapel Hill-Carrboro YMCA 17Gunnels, Christopher 55.00  56.479
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 17McGrew, Jordan 55.0356.1310
West Shore YMCA 18Rubritz, Jon 55.0654.0311
Rappahannock Area YMCA 16Carr, Trevor 55.15  56.4012
Middle Tyger YMCA 17Reinke, Chris 55.1856.3113
West Shore YMCA 17Foster, Harry 55.2255.2514
Upper Main Line YMCA 19Christian, Andrew 55.25  56.1715
Stevens Point Area YMCA 17Davy, Sam 55.2755.8916
Somerset Valley YMCA 16Vernoia, Mike 55.2958.2017
New Canaan Community YMCA 17Keady, James 55.3556.6318
Western Family MD YMCA 17Danz, Evan 55.4055.9419
Corry YMCA 17Heine, Jared 55.41Y47.5220
Flushing YMCA 16Chang, One June 55.43  56.2321
Leaning Tower YMCA 17Uding, Grant 55.4655.8522
Tampa Metro YMCA 18Olson, Tim 55.5255.31*23
Somerset Valley YMCA 17Stirling, Brian 55.52  57.44*23
Newark Area Ohio YMCA 19Trifelos, Adam 55.6056.7925
Middle Tyger YMCA 15Kauffman, Graham 55.6356.1926
Miami County Ohio YMCA 17Fellers, Sean 55.71  56.7027
Boyertown Area YMCA 19Collins, Dennis 55.7756.3328
Chapel Hill-Carrboro YMCA 16Ryan, Ken 55.8656.7829
Somerset Valley YMCA 18Talarick, Drew 55.87  54.4430
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 17Krone, Michael 55.90Y49.9831
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 17Stanton, Matt 55.9156.9432
Corning Community YMCA 17Maloney, PJ 55.94  57.8033
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 16Schoenling, Brett 56.1058.0434
Andover/North Andover YMCA 16Bimmler, Paul 56.1158.2135
M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 18Kramer, Nate 56.15  56.1436
Madison Area YMCA 14Madley, Kyle 56.2457.6737
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Delves, Thomas 56.2856.02*38
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 18Harris, Alphonse 56.28  57.18*38
West Morris YMCA 16Lumkong, Nik 56.29Y49.45*40
Ridgewood Branch OH YMCA 15Lancki, Kevin 56.2958.06*40
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17O'Donnell, Brian 56.32  58.6142
Red Bank Branch 16Daniele, Greg 56.33Y48.8043
New Canaan Community YMCA 16White, Patrick 56.3558.0344
Rappahannock Area YMCA 15Morales, Ian 56.36  58.0545
Tampa Metro YMCA 18Szabunio, Matthew 56.43Y49.2446
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 17Springer, Steven 56.4456.1147
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 16Johnson, Nick 56.45  57.4948
Marion County Family YMCA 15Dolan, Devin 56.6156.6849
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Iwanicki, Nick 56.6956.58*50
Brandywine -DE YMCA 16Ramsey, Curtis 56.69  57.87*50
Harford County Family YMCA 17Mathews, Josh 56.7157.8952
Rappahannock Area YMCA 17Gray, Burke 56.73Y49.97*53
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July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Rapid Area YMCA - MI 16Mead, Derek 56.7358.02*53
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17Green, Matt 56.7757.3155
Cheshire YMCA 15Pretto, Jack 56.83  57.09*56
Boyertown Area YMCA 18Witter, Lysle 56.83Y49.81*56
Upper Main Line YMCA 17Maugle, Alex 56.8457.93*58
Chambersburg Memorial YMCA 17Addlesberger, Justin 56.84  57.86*58
Delta County YMCA 17Desy, Zack 56.88Y49.37*60
Western Family MD YMCA 17Blasdel, Gavin 56.8858.23*60
South Family YMCA-Kettering 19Zimmer, Shane 56.90  56.7962
Boyertown Area YMCA 18Moyer, Kevin 57.02Y49.1063
Boyertown Area YMCA 15Hartman, Jordan 57.0657.7864
Leaning Tower YMCA 14Salomon, Andrew 57.07  58.0265
Ridgewood NJ YMCA 17Casciano, Collin 57.0958.6466
Rapid Area YMCA - MI 18Sliva, Allan 57.1558.2667
Stevens Point Area YMCA 17Meier, Bennett 57.19  58.1868
Red Bank Branch 17Harm, Martin 57.24Y48.1669
Cape Cod YMCA 15Dropo, Alexander 57.2658.4370
Columbia Northwest Family YMC 18Mead, Ryan 57.29  58.6771
Somerset Valley YMCA 14Barr, Brian 57.3458.45*72
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 17Armington, William 57.3458.64*72
Tampa Metro YMCA 14Wei, Cody 57.35  57.3674
Brandywine -DE YMCA 14McKee, Tom 57.4258.4875
M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 17Luehrmann, Danny 57.4457.2776
Upper Main Line YMCA 15Reed, Nathan 57.46  56.3377
Bath Area Family YMCA 15Wells, James 57.50Y49.3578
South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Tillar, Ben 57.6058.3679
New Canaan Community YMCA 17Silver, Miki 57.61  57.84*80
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 15Skousen, Paul 57.6158.31*80
Marion County Family YMCA 16Hall, Phillip 57.6558.0082
Lancaster & Fairfield YMCA 16Slater, Andrew 57.66  57.3583
Red Bank Branch 16Fitton, Alex 57.68Y49.1284
Southern Chester County YMCA 15Wilson, James 57.7058.3985
Western Family MD YMCA 17Krabbe, Dave 57.74Y  49.8786
West Morris YMCA 16Thomas, Jack 57.75Y49.46*87
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 16Murphy, Michael 57.7557.64*87
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 18Beaulieu-Jones, Brett 57.80  58.6189
Boyertown Area YMCA 15Duffy, Matthew 57.8358.6390
Laurel Highlands Regional YMCA 17Coppelli, Camden 57.8656.7891
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 17Burt, Andrew 57.88  57.3292
Red Bank Branch 15McCarthy, TJ 57.90Y48.9693
Somerset Valley YMCA 16Cuzzola, Frank 57.98Y49.6094
Fox Cities YMCA 16Goggans, Ryan 58.01  58.7495
Hunterdon County YMCA 15Lang, Jared 58.0458.6396
Huntington WV YMCA 17Berry, Philip 58.0658.5997
Somerset Valley YMCA 17Stirling, Jeffrey 58.11  58.7598
Ridgewood NJ YMCA 17Wey, Matt 58.17Y49.5699
Somerset Hills YMCA 13Ross, James 58.2058.27100
Greater Flint YMCA 17Kirbitz, Michael 58.23Y  49.81101
Bangor YMCA 15Quinn, Joey 58.34Y49.86102
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 15Brennan, Brian 58.5258.56103
Lancaster & Fairfield YMCA 17Hargrove, Matthew 58.57  58.02104
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2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 19McCormick, Ian 58.71Y50.02105
Farmington Family YMCA 17Hayhow, David 58.7558.23106
Aurora Family YMCA 19Baginski, Andrew 58.80  57.99107
Greater Johnstown Community 17Dorian, Kelly 58.8358.69108
Hampshire Regional YMCA 16Cotugno, Josh 58.8758.31109
Hollidaysburg Area YMCA 17Robbins, Shawn 58.90Y  48.59110
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 15Husta, Robby 59.0658.45111
Tampa Metro YMCA 17Rhodes, Louis 59.07Y50.01112
Ridgewood Branch OH YMCA 18Demitrieff, Mike 59.11  57.65113
Hatboro Area YMCA 18Schwartz, Robert 59.21Y48.42114
Farmington Family YMCA 15Givens, Garrick 59.3057.81115
Jerry L. Garver YMCA 21Miller, Josh 59.55  57.78116
Western Branch YMCA 17Manocchio, Nicholas DQY49.38---

Event 27  Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke
National: 2:15.38 * 7/29/2004 West Shore-PA-Tricia Weaner

Meet Qualifying:  2:37.89
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Elgin Taylor YMCA 16VanOost, Alexandrea 2:21.632:22.301

2:21.63 (36.86)1:44.77 (35.66)1:09.11 (35.65)33.46
Oshkosh Community YMCA 13Smits, Siri 2:22.632:25.872

2:22.63 (36.91)1:45.72 (37.79)1:07.93 (35.45)32.48
M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 15Hardewig, Amanda 2:23.772:24.193

2:23.77 (36.92)1:46.85 (36.86)1:09.99 (35.99)34.00
South Toledo Branch YMCA 16Akenberger, Jamie 2:24.612:26.094

2:24.61 (37.56)1:47.05 (36.35)1:10.70 (35.06)35.64
Western Family MD YMCA 16Glover, Ginny 2:25.022:26.295

2:25.02 (36.91)1:48.11 (37.67)1:10.44 (36.54)33.90
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Galvin, Sarah 2:25.832:25.166

2:25.83 (37.68)1:48.15 (37.82)1:10.33 (36.59)33.74
Middle Tyger YMCA 12Gillig, Annie 2:26.492:26.527

2:26.49 (37.71)1:48.78 (37.27)1:11.51 (37.10)34.41
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 15Conners, Briana 2:26.672:26.768

2:26.67 (36.94)1:49.73 (37.94)1:11.79 (37.37)34.42
B - Final

Boyertown Area YMCA 18Francis, Kylie 2:24.57  2:26.959
2:24.57 (35.67)1:48.90 (37.56)1:11.34 (36.94)34.40

Farmington Family YMCA 17Bender, Megan 2:25.86  2:27.6410
2:25.86 (38.50)1:47.36 (37.27)1:10.09 (36.40)33.69

West Shore YMCA 16Phillips, Adrienne 2:26.52  2:27.2111
2:26.52 (37.65)1:48.87 (38.19)1:10.68 (36.97)33.71

Bangor YMCA 17Thomas, Erin 2:26.77  2:27.1012
2:26.77 (37.38)1:49.39 (38.16)1:11.23 (36.78)34.45

Middle Tyger YMCA 15Raczkowski, Lauren 2:27.78  2:27.0913
2:27.78 (37.55)1:50.23 (38.42)1:11.81 (37.26)34.55

Boyertown Area YMCA 18Valentine, Katie 2:28.10  2:27.1014
2:28.10 (38.20)1:49.90 (38.02)1:11.88 (37.03)34.85

Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 17Bersani, Anna 2:28.22  2:28.3515
2:28.22 (38.45)1:49.77 (37.38)1:12.39 (37.94)34.45

North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 16O'Connor, Kelly 2:28.91  2:27.6116
2:28.91 (38.05)1:50.86 (38.58)1:12.28 (37.47)34.81
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Event 27  Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke
National: 2:15.38 * 7/29/2004 West Shore-PA-Tricia Weaner

Meet Qualifying:  2:37.89
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Elgin Taylor YMCA 16VanOost, Alexandrea 2:22.302:22.841

2:22.30 (1:12.44)1:09.86
M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 15Hardewig, Amanda 2:24.192:29.642

2:24.19 (1:13.39)1:10.80
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Galvin, Sarah 2:25.162:23.303

2:25.16 (1:14.97)1:10.19
Oshkosh Community YMCA 13Smits, Siri 2:25.872:33.654

2:25.87 (1:15.83)1:10.04
South Toledo Branch YMCA 16Akenberger, Jamie 2:26.092:29.875

2:26.09 (1:14.71)1:11.38
Western Family MD YMCA 16Glover, Ginny 2:26.292:27.166

2:26.29 (1:15.00)1:11.29
Middle Tyger YMCA 12Gillig, Annie 2:26.522:31.677

2:26.52 (1:15.18)1:11.34
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 15Conners, Briana 2:26.762:29.438

2:26.76 (1:14.60)1:12.16
Boyertown Area YMCA 18Francis, Kylie 2:26.952:27.609

2:26.95 (1:14.84)1:12.11
Middle Tyger YMCA 15Raczkowski, Lauren 2:27.092:35.3510

2:27.09 (1:16.79)1:10.30
Bangor YMCA 17Thomas, Erin 2:27.102:30.45*11

2:27.10 (1:15.31)1:11.79
Boyertown Area YMCA 18Valentine, Katie 2:27.102:26.20*11

2:27.10 (1:15.56)1:11.54
West Shore YMCA 16Phillips, Adrienne 2:27.212:28.9413

2:27.21 (1:15.91)1:11.30
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 16O'Connor, Kelly 2:27.612:30.3714

2:27.61 (1:16.07)1:11.54
Farmington Family YMCA 17Bender, Megan 2:27.642:29.6715

2:27.64 (1:16.45)1:11.19
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 17Bersani, Anna 2:28.352:26.6216

2:28.35 (1:17.41)1:10.94
Cheshire YMCA 14Solernou, Lauren 2:28.462:27.4517

2:28.46 (1:17.41)1:11.05
Wilton Family YMCA 18Conlon, Mari 2:28.992:25.4418

2:28.99 (1:17.96)1:11.03
Aurora Family YMCA 14Iglesias, Jackie 2:29.57Y2:10.8319

2:29.57 (1:17.64)1:11.93
Chapel Hill-Carrboro YMCA 17Mayock, Libby 2:29.772:36.5920

2:29.77 (1:16.60)1:13.17
Winston Salem YMCA 16Wilson, Rachel 2:29.782:29.8721

2:29.78 (1:16.71)1:13.07
Middle Tyger YMCA 14Willingham, Molly 2:29.822:29.7022

2:29.82 (1:17.29)1:12.53
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17Henkels, Mary 2:29.882:33.7723

2:29.88 (1:17.64)1:12.24
Burlington County YMCA 15Sepich, Courtney 2:30.432:33.5624

2:30.43 (1:18.23)1:12.20
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Middle Tyger YMCA 14Allen, Madison 2:30.462:37.4225
2:30.46 (1:19.10)1:11.36

West Seattle Branch YMCA 14Thach, Amanda 2:31.332:33.3926
2:31.33 (1:17.16)1:14.17

Marion County Family YMCA 15Pheil, Katie 2:31.862:34.3627
2:31.86 (1:19.02)1:12.84

Red Bank Branch 14Zhang, Lisa 2:31.892:33.8928
2:31.89 (1:16.96)1:14.93

Greater Flint YMCA 15Saule, Heather 2:31.962:33.8929
2:31.96 (1:17.32)1:14.64

Greater Flint YMCA 14Wiese, Kelsey 2:31.992:32.4830
2:31.99 (1:18.27)1:13.72

Anne Arundel County YMCA 16Burns, Caroline 2:32.002:35.5131
2:32.00 (1:19.21)1:12.79

South Family YMCA-Kettering 13Rohr, Natalie 2:32.132:34.3432
2:32.13 (1:19.59)1:12.54

Brandywine -DE YMCA 17Nockengost, Sarah 2:32.312:31.1633
2:32.31 (1:19.52)1:12.79

Brandywine -DE YMCA 16Sauer, Bridget 2:32.332:34.3134
2:32.33 (1:21.48)1:10.85

South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Weidner, Sarah 2:32.762:34.8535
2:32.76 (1:17.03)1:15.73

Hockomock Area YMCA 14Foley, Erin 2:32.822:33.7236
2:32.82 (1:18.37)1:14.45

Elgin Taylor YMCA 15VanOost, Courtney 2:32.882:36.4237
2:32.88 (1:19.18)1:13.70

B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 15Webb, Colleen 2:33.062:33.4738
2:33.06 (1:18.35)1:14.71

Pottstown YMCA 17Caldwell, Aubrey 2:33.142:34.4039
2:33.14 (1:18.82)1:14.32

Green Bay YMCA Metro 15Lee, Jasmine 2:33.282:36.9340
2:33.28 (1:18.37)1:14.91

New Canaan Community YMCA 15Orem, Katie 2:33.372:34.3541
2:33.37 (1:19.31)1:14.06

Wilton Family YMCA 13Scarth, Morgan 2:33.382:36.2842
2:33.38 (1:18.25)1:15.13

Somerset Valley YMCA 14Valenzuela, Mara 2:33.422:32.4043
2:33.42 (1:19.12)1:14.30

Andover/North Andover YMCA 17Alwan, Allison 2:34.142:36.2644
2:34.14 (1:19.30)1:14.84

Wilton Family YMCA 13LaFrenierre, Alyssa 2:34.272:35.4645
2:34.27 (1:19.97)1:14.30

South Toledo Branch YMCA 17Zsigray, Alison 2:34.472:34.8146
2:34.47 (1:18.87)1:15.60

Greater Holyoke YMCA 17Guenther, Jakki 2:34.492:36.6347
2:34.49 (1:21.12)1:13.37

Flushing YMCA 16Leong, Deirdre 2:34.662:37.8148
2:34.66 (1:20.23)1:14.43

Red Bank Branch 14McKenna, Maureen 2:34.83Y2:14.5749
2:34.83 (1:21.43)1:13.40

Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 16Bogue, Courtney 2:34.872:36.8350
2:34.87 (1:20.44)1:14.43
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Upper Main Line YMCA 15Gavin-Hanner, Margaret 2:35.02Y2:10.1051
2:35.02 (1:19.11)1:15.91

Hamden-North Haven YMCA 17Meyer, Lauren 2:35.082:35.0852
2:35.08 (1:18.46)1:16.62

Winston Salem YMCA 14Blackburn, Anna 2:35.152:34.3753
2:35.15 (1:19.13)1:16.02

Ocean County YMCA 17Brannick, Alexandria 2:35.21Y2:12.9654
2:35.21 (1:19.24)1:15.97

Ocean County YMCA 18Donnelly, Meghan 2:35.282:33.2855
2:35.28 (1:20.14)1:15.14

Middle Tyger YMCA 17Moore, Elizabeth 2:35.312:26.6056
2:35.31 (1:21.73)1:13.58

Piedmont Family YMCA Inc. 17Beckenstein, Allie 2:35.332:33.0257
2:35.33 (1:19.32)1:16.01

Ridgewood Branch OH YMCA 18Krauth, Brittany 2:35.472:37.2058
2:35.47 (1:19.86)1:15.61

Wilton Family YMCA 13Ahearn, Shannon 2:35.572:34.6559
2:35.57 (1:20.47)1:15.10

Winston Salem YMCA 15Frazelle, Jessica 2:35.58S2:33.3860
2:35.58 (1:20.53)1:15.05

Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 14Markey, Hannah 2:35.70S2:30.4961
2:35.70 (1:19.11)1:16.59

Upper Main Line YMCA 17Graesser, Sophia 2:36.082:37.6362
2:36.08 (1:19.41)1:16.67

Rappahannock Area YMCA 17Suhling, Sandy 2:36.09Y2:14.8163
2:36.09 (1:19.73)1:16.36

West Morris YMCA 15Ferriero, Kristen 2:36.21S2:29.9864
2:36.21 (1:19.45)1:16.76

Wilton Family YMCA 17Wolfgruber, Heidi 2:36.342:34.7765
2:36.34 (1:19.89)1:16.45

Wilton Family YMCA 14Pahmer, Sidney 2:36.422:33.7866
2:36.42 (1:21.14)1:15.28

Kishwaukee Family YMCA 13Gidaszewski, Tara 2:36.69S2:31.5267
2:36.69 (1:21.05)1:15.64

Cheshire YMCA 16Froehlich, Madeline 2:36.90Y2:14.5168
2:36.90 (1:21.18)1:15.72

Laurel Highlands Regional YMCA 19Halfhill, Heidi 2:36.96Y2:14.6169
2:36.96 (1:20.79)1:16.17

Greater Holyoke YMCA 16Dooley, Taryn 2:36.97S2:30.4270
2:36.97 (1:20.61)1:16.36

Kishwaukee Family YMCA 13Launer, Emily 2:37.002:34.9871
2:37.00 (1:21.67)1:15.33

Green Bay YMCA Metro 14Bourguignon, Emily 2:37.112:37.1572
2:37.11 (1:19.99)1:17.12

Somerset Valley YMCA 14Herold, Silke 2:37.25Y2:14.0373
2:37.25 (1:21.29)1:15.96

Wilton Family YMCA 15Higgins, Caroline 2:37.282:36.1974
2:37.28 (1:21.12)1:16.16

M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 15Johnson, Sara Belle 2:37.422:36.7375
2:37.42 (1:21.89)1:15.53

Fox Cities YMCA 18Bryson, Jennifer 2:37.532:36.66*76
2:37.53 (1:21.99)1:15.54
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Madison Area YMCA 15McKinnon, Courtney 2:37.53Y2:13.66*76
2:37.53 (1:19.18)1:18.35

Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 15Warfel, McKenna 2:38.092:36.0478
2:38.09 (1:22.17)1:15.92

North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 18Madden, Cara 2:38.12Y2:13.3679
2:38.12 (1:20.69)1:17.43

Flushing YMCA 15Guelly, Kirsten 2:38.222:35.8780
2:38.22 (1:21.54)1:16.68

Piedmont Family YMCA Inc. 13Cronk, Natalie 2:38.292:36.6681
2:38.29 (1:21.35)1:16.94

South Toledo Branch YMCA 17Tetuan, Kristen 2:38.392:37.0382
2:38.39 (1:22.25)1:16.14

Huntington YMCA 13Wade, Zoey 2:38.60S2:33.9483
2:38.60 (1:20.59)1:18.01

Hampshire Regional YMCA 17Dill, Stephanie 2:38.762:35.9484
2:38.76 (1:22.72)1:16.04

North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 18Loubris, Katy 2:38.89Y2:14.5785
2:38.89 (1:22.93)1:15.96

Hunterdon County YMCA 14Finn, Alyssa 2:38.99S2:35.1286
2:38.99 (1:21.27)1:17.72

Montclair YMCA 16Rodgers, Sara 2:39.20S2:35.7487
2:39.20 (1:22.08)1:17.12

Stevens Point Area YMCA 18Egger, Hannah 2:39.28S2:35.0388
2:39.28 (1:22.56)1:16.72

West Morris YMCA 15Wagner, Sarah 2:39.58S2:34.9089
2:39.58 (1:23.58)1:16.00

Ridgewood NJ YMCA 14White, Jacqueline 2:40.55S2:33.2390
2:40.55 (1:23.19)1:17.36

Aurora Family YMCA 17Arnold, Kaitie 2:40.64S2:35.5791
2:40.64 (1:23.24)1:17.40

Western North Carolina YMCA 15Lapham, Marika 2:40.772:36.7392
2:40.77 (1:23.79)1:16.98

Aurora Family YMCA 17Engen, Kimberly A 2:40.902:37.7893
2:40.90 (1:23.61)1:17.29

Aurora Family YMCA 17Jacobi, Samantha 2:41.22S2:34.8194
2:41.22 (1:22.49)1:18.73

Central Delaware YMCA 18Gardner, Ashley 2:41.762:37.7595
2:41.76 (1:23.89)1:17.87

Metuchen-Edison Metro YMCA 14Rosko, Kelsey 2:42.08S2:34.9996
2:42.08 (1:24.32)1:17.76

Flushing YMCA 13Kwok, Joyce 2:42.132:37.5197
2:42.13 (1:23.68)1:18.45

Somerset Valley YMCA 17Hepburn, Jamie 2:42.25S2:35.4398
2:42.25 (1:24.44)1:17.81

Brandywine YMCA -PA 15Sandoe, Megan 2:42.63S2:33.7499
2:42.63 (1:26.23)1:16.40

Greensboro Metropolitan YMCA 18Maness, Megan 2:43.09Y2:13.83100
Somerset Valley YMCA 14Rzewnicki, Dana 2:43.28S2:33.38101

2:43.28 (1:25.28)1:18.00
Oshkosh Community YMCA 17Woldt, Sarah DQS2:34.42---

Non-continuous turning action
DQ (1:25.08)1:17.78
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17Rauch, Megan DQS2:34.60---
Non-continuous turning action

DQ (1:27.88)1:18.10
Greater Flint YMCA 16Ball, Rebecca DQ2:36.31---

Non-continuous turning action
DQ (1:19.85)1:15.11

Anne Arundel County YMCA 17Muha, Katie DQ  2:32.83---
Non-continuous turning action

DQ (1:19.76)1:13.01

Event 28  Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke
National: 2:01.69 * 7/28/2005 Pottstown-PAPatrick Schirk

Meet Qualifying:  2:27.99
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 18Farra, Justin 2:07.27  2:12.301

2:07.27 (1:05.82)1:01.45 ( )
Boyertown Area YMCA 19Francis, Ryne 2:08.94  2:10.172

2:08.94 (32.71)1:36.23 (33.26)1:02.97 (32.99)29.98
Rappahannock Area YMCA 14Friedel, Josh 2:11.53  2:11.523

2:11.53 (34.39)1:37.14 (33.78)1:03.36 (33.05)30.31
New Canaan Community YMCA 18Healy, Trevor 2:12.56  2:12.144

2:12.56 (33.13)1:39.43 (34.17)1:05.26 (33.66)31.60
Wilton Family YMCA 15Lebovitz, Adam 2:12.64  2:14.175

2:12.64 (33.53)1:39.11 (34.40)1:04.71 (33.45)31.26
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 18Howard, Kevin 2:13.10  2:13.806

2:13.10 (33.94)1:39.16 (33.44)1:05.72 (33.58)32.14
Chapel Hill-Carrboro YMCA 17Gunnels, Christopher 2:13.35  2:13.387

2:13.35 (33.84)1:39.51 (34.41)1:05.10 (33.93)31.17
Wilton Family YMCA 17Brown, Tom 2:13.49  2:13.268

2:13.49 (33.81)1:39.68 (34.48)1:05.20 (33.58)31.62
B - Final

Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 16Smit, Alex 2:13.342:15.399
2:13.34 (35.64)1:37.70 (34.23)1:03.47 (33.04)30.43

Farmington Family YMCA 17Blickle, Broderick 2:14.202:14.6010
2:14.20 (34.19)1:40.01 (34.67)1:05.34 (34.45)30.89

Greater Johnstown Community 18Kofmehl, Jon 2:14.992:17.2711
2:14.99 (35.39)1:39.60 (34.40)1:05.20 (34.38)30.82

Coffman Family YMCA 16McKee, Matthew 2:15.012:16.9112
2:15.01 (34.03)1:40.98 (35.87)1:05.11 (33.70)31.41

B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Sivak, Brian 2:15.232:14.4413
2:15.23 (34.39)1:40.84 (34.32)1:06.52 (34.95)31.57

Fox Cities YMCA 17Trelka, Kyle 2:16.252:15.5314
2:16.25 (35.68)1:40.57 (35.22)1:05.35 (33.83)31.52

M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 15Luehrmann, Matt 2:16.512:16.5415
2:16.51 (34.69)1:41.82 (35.64)1:06.18 (34.92)31.26

Wilton Family YMCA 16Deveney, Brendan 2:17.062:16.9116
2:17.06 (35.21)1:41.85 (35.34)1:06.51 (34.29)32.22



YMCA National Meets Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:30 PM  8/2/2007  Page 21
2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Event 28  Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke
National: 2:01.69 * 7/28/2005 Pottstown-PAPatrick Schirk

Meet Qualifying:  2:27.99
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boyertown Area YMCA 19Francis, Ryne 2:10.172:09.441

2:10.17 (1:07.33)1:02.84
Rappahannock Area YMCA 14Friedel, Josh 2:11.522:20.182

2:11.52 (1:07.76)1:03.76
New Canaan Community YMCA 18Healy, Trevor 2:12.142:16.853

2:12.14 (1:06.99)1:05.15
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 18Farra, Justin 2:12.302:09.834

2:12.30 (1:07.65)1:04.65
Wilton Family YMCA 17Brown, Tom 2:13.262:15.465

2:13.26 (1:08.28)1:04.98
Chapel Hill-Carrboro YMCA 17Gunnels, Christopher 2:13.382:18.446

2:13.38 (1:07.79)1:05.59
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 18Howard, Kevin 2:13.802:14.327

2:13.80 (1:09.23)1:04.57
Wilton Family YMCA 15Lebovitz, Adam 2:14.172:17.268

2:14.17 (1:08.37)1:05.80
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Sivak, Brian 2:14.442:17.189

2:14.44 (1:08.18)1:06.26
Farmington Family YMCA 17Blickle, Broderick 2:14.602:13.8310

2:14.60 (1:07.77)1:06.83
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 16Smit, Alex 2:15.392:19.2711

2:15.39 (1:09.14)1:06.25
Fox Cities YMCA 17Trelka, Kyle 2:15.53Y1:57.0312

2:15.53 (1:11.46)1:04.07
M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 15Luehrmann, Matt 2:16.542:17.0313

2:16.54 (1:10.74)1:05.80
Coffman Family YMCA 16McKee, Matthew 2:16.912:17.13*14

2:16.91 (1:10.70)1:06.21
Wilton Family YMCA 16Deveney, Brendan 2:16.912:19.20*14

2:16.91 (1:10.35)1:06.56
Greater Johnstown Community 18Kofmehl, Jon 2:17.272:21.1016

2:17.27 (1:10.73)1:06.54
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 17Frey, Jeremy 2:17.552:22.5517

2:17.55 (1:10.23)1:07.32
M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 17Luehrmann, Danny 2:17.852:20.7818

2:17.85 (1:10.48)1:07.37
South Family YMCA-Kettering 16Miller, Casey 2:18.002:19.2919

2:18.00 (1:10.78)1:07.22
Stevens Point Area YMCA 18Egger, Riley 2:18.472:20.3220

2:18.47 (1:11.60)1:06.87
Oshkosh Community YMCA 18McClure, Ryan 2:19.152:21.2721

2:19.15 (1:12.73)1:06.42
Flushing YMCA 14Collins, Matthew 2:19.272:19.9422

2:19.27 (1:11.69)1:07.58
New Canaan Community YMCA 13Duryea, Derrian 2:19.302:21.9223

2:19.30 (1:11.91)1:07.39
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 16Peart, Zach 2:19.402:23.9624

2:19.40 (1:12.38)1:07.02
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 28  Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wilton Family YMCA 16Harder, Brad 2:19.482:22.0225
2:19.48 (1:11.41)1:08.07

West Morris YMCA 16Groel, Scott 2:19.572:25.0726
2:19.57 (1:13.92)1:05.65

Somerset Valley YMCA 14Johnson, Sean 2:19.592:26.0527
2:19.59 (1:10.74)1:08.85

Wilton Family YMCA 15Golankiewicz, Andrew 2:19.652:21.3828
2:19.65 (1:13.26)1:06.39

Blue Ash Branch YMCA 17Krone, Michael 2:19.862:25.8929
2:19.86 (1:10.98)1:08.88

Greater Flint YMCA 17Shade, Jeffrey 2:19.922:21.0230
2:19.92 (1:11.86)1:08.06

Boyertown Area YMCA 16Francis, Alec 2:20.002:24.7731
2:20.00 (1:11.32)1:08.68

Wilton Family YMCA 15Scarth, Spencer 2:20.112:20.1632
2:20.11 (1:11.36)1:08.75

Brandywine -DE YMCA 16Moore, Michael 2:20.142:25.0533
2:20.14 (1:14.84)1:05.30

Andover/North Andover YMCA 15Hunter, Paul 2:20.272:23.0134
2:20.27 (1:11.35)1:08.92

Middle Tyger YMCA 15Opuszko, Konrad 2:20.282:22.0735
2:20.28 (1:13.31)1:06.97

Cheshire YMCA 15Pretto, Jack 2:20.292:19.8136
2:20.29 (1:12.14)1:08.15

Ridgewood NJ YMCA 15KO, Peter 2:20.362:23.5937
2:20.36 (1:11.53)1:08.83

Burlington County YMCA 17Kennedy, Seamus 2:20.51Y1:55.1738
2:20.51 (1:12.82)1:07.69

Greater Flint YMCA 14Guttrich, Jordan 2:20.522:23.4739
2:20.52 (1:11.28)1:09.24

West Morris YMCA 17Williams, Kyle 2:20.75Y2:02.1540
2:20.75 (1:12.68)1:08.07

Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 18Jackwin, Eric 2:20.822:23.3041
2:20.82 (1:12.33)1:08.49

Somerset Valley YMCA 14Vanbiervliet, Matthew 2:21.002:26.2342
2:21.00 (1:13.73)1:07.27

North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 17Pitcairn, Ryan 2:21.102:23.9043
2:21.10 (1:12.88)1:08.22

Greater Holyoke YMCA 18Bruso, Shaun 2:21.202:23.1344
2:21.20 (1:12.57)1:08.63

Wilton Family YMCA 15McCurdy, Matthew 2:21.352:27.0145
2:21.35 (1:11.87)1:09.48

North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 18Leavitt, Stephen 2:21.59Y1:59.9346
2:21.59 (1:14.07)1:07.52

Hamden-North Haven YMCA 14Maher, Connor 2:21.622:17.6947
2:21.62 (1:11.92)1:09.70

New Canaan Community YMCA 16Watson, Matt 2:21.632:23.2548
2:21.63 (1:12.57)1:09.06

Brandywine -DE YMCA 16Feeney, Danny 2:21.642:21.3649
2:21.64 (1:13.14)1:08.50

Western Family MD YMCA 15Hagar, Patrick 2:22.282:22.7350
2:22.28 (1:13.80)1:08.48



YMCA National Meets Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:30 PM  8/2/2007  Page 23
2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 28  Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Somerset Valley YMCA 16Yao, David 2:22.372:22.2651
2:22.37 (1:13.31)1:09.06

Flushing YMCA 16Collins, Danny 2:22.442:24.4652
2:22.44 (1:12.48)1:09.96

Hamden-North Haven YMCA 17Cubells, Aaron 2:22.512:26.47*53
2:22.51 (1:13.37)1:09.14

Marietta YMCA 16Logan, Matt 2:22.51S2:23.61*53
2:22.51 (1:13.93)1:08.58

North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 16Lareau, Tyler 2:22.932:25.9355
2:22.93 (1:15.40)1:07.53

South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Schmitz, Daniel 2:22.942:24.4656
2:22.94 (1:13.76)1:09.18

Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 16Jackwin, Andrew 2:23.002:25.7657
2:23.00 (1:13.60)1:09.40

Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 17Battoclette, Ross 2:23.082:26.1458
2:23.08 (1:13.45)1:09.63

Wilton Family YMCA 14Harder, Robby 2:23.132:26.3259
2:23.13 (1:14.74)1:08.39

Burbank Branch YMCA 13Walcker, Bryan 2:23.222:25.5360
2:23.22 (1:13.82)1:09.40

Anne Arundel County YMCA 18Royer, Mark 2:23.292:21.5961
2:23.29 (1:15.84)1:07.45

Greater Flint YMCA 17Posten, Brian 2:23.332:23.5662
2:23.33 (1:13.37)1:09.96

Burlington County YMCA 16Coleman, Jimmy 2:23.60Y2:02.9163
2:23.60 (1:13.13)1:10.47

Burlington County YMCA 14Wright, Andrew 2:23.82Y2:03.1464
2:23.82 (1:12.56)1:11.26

Cumberland MD YMCA 15Harmon, Michael 2:24.08Y2:03.5165
2:24.08 (1:14.86)1:09.22

Greater Flint YMCA 18Gruner, Jon 2:24.12Y2:01.0766
2:24.12 (1:15.44)1:08.68

Kishwaukee Family YMCA 14Alef, Grant 2:24.192:26.5367
2:24.19 (1:15.84)1:08.35

Leaning Tower YMCA 14Scott, Konner 2:24.272:24.7868
2:24.27 (1:14.51)1:09.76

Hampshire Regional YMCA 18Boynton, Andrew 2:24.28Y2:00.7269
2:24.28 (1:14.08)1:10.20

Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 14Zimmerman, Steven 2:24.322:23.9670
2:24.32 (1:14.44)1:09.88

Rappahannock Area YMCA 14Camper, Mike 2:24.48Y2:04.08*71
2:24.48 (1:13.33)1:11.15

Aurora Family YMCA 14Healy, Andy 2:24.48Y2:04.20*71
2:24.48 (1:14.64)1:09.84

Winston Salem YMCA 16Wendel, Daniel 2:24.51Y2:03.2873
2:24.51 (1:13.38)1:11.13

Aurora Family YMCA 15Baginski, Gabe 2:24.732:25.9774
2:24.73 (1:16.37)1:08.36

Hastings Lake YMCA 15Landry, Jamie 2:24.882:27.2875
2:24.88 (1:14.08)1:10.80

Montclair YMCA 14Avendano, Jovany 2:25.01S2:23.0476
2:25.01 (1:15.86)1:09.15
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 28  Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Somerset Hills YMCA 14Raynes, Stephen 2:25.142:21.1177
2:25.14 (1:15.49)1:09.65

Somerset Valley YMCA 14Rattray, Cameron 2:25.25S2:22.3278
2:25.25 (1:14.66)1:10.59

Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 16Kleinhenz, Jonny 2:25.522:25.8579
2:25.52 (1:14.71)1:10.81

Red Bank Branch 15Wu, Charles 2:25.70S2:17.8880
2:25.70 (1:15.79)1:09.91

Wyckoff Family YMCA Inc 14Taylor, Austin 2:26.132:27.3181
2:26.13 (1:14.02)1:12.11

Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 16Spazzarini, Eric 2:26.332:22.3982
2:26.33 (1:17.69)1:08.64

Marion County Family YMCA 16Hall, Phillip 2:26.682:26.8283
2:26.68 (1:15.86)1:10.82

Rapid Area YMCA - MI 15Baker, Nate 2:26.902:26.4184
2:26.90 (1:15.51)1:11.39

Aurora Family YMCA 16Greaves, Chris 2:26.92S2:22.6785
2:26.92 (1:15.20)1:11.72

Western North Carolina YMCA 13DeBerry, Ryan 2:27.41S2:23.3386
2:27.41 (1:15.46)1:11.95

M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 14Monahan, Sean 2:27.722:24.8487
2:27.72 (1:15.59)1:12.13

B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Fosnot, Brooks 2:27.732:25.1488
2:27.73 (1:16.69)1:11.04

Somerset Hills YMCA 15Savage, Kenny 2:28.40S2:23.4589
2:28.40 (1:16.89)1:11.51

Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 15Walker, Ryan 2:28.45S2:22.3690
2:28.45 (1:17.94)1:10.51

Metuchen-Edison Metro YMCA 18LA Cava, Joseph 2:28.53S2:23.6291
2:28.53 (1:16.73)1:11.80

Brandywine YMCA -PA 16Zalkind, Daniel 2:29.512:27.8292
2:29.51 (1:17.54)1:11.97

Brandywine YMCA -PA 18Gibb, Dustin DQY2:01.14---
Event 29  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly

National: 28.24 * 1994 Pittsburgh E, PAB. Karaica
Meet Qualifying:  32.39

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time
A - Final

Kishwaukee Family YMCA 15Powers, MACKENZIE 28.7529.221
Anne Arundel County YMCA 14Lloyd, Sarah 28.8929.132
Andover/North Andover YMCA 13Moore, Rachel 29.06  29.523
Flushing YMCA 15Guelly, Kirsten 29.5029.894
Upper Main Line YMCA 17Munger, Anna 29.5529.895
Middle Tyger YMCA 18Jemec, Vida 29.62  29.886
Rapid Area YMCA - MI 15Murphy, Marissa 29.6429.987
Burlington County YMCA 14Sides, Samantha 29.7230.008

B - Final
Cheshire YMCA 16Capuano, Hollis 29.4130.029
Anne Arundel County YMCA 15Farnham, Kendall 29.47  30.1610
New Canaan Community YMCA 16Sullivan, Patty 29.5530.1511
Kennett Area YMCA 18McMullan, Kristen 30.0430.2912
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B - Final ...   (Event 29  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Blue Ash Branch YMCA 16Kowalski, Kinsey 30.0730.1913
Hampshire Regional YMCA 17Pavolko, Brittany 30.1630.2014
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 18Hamlyn, Rebecca 30.20  30.2815
West Shore YMCA 17Miller, Haley 30.2530.3716

Event 29  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly
National: 28.24 * 1994 Pittsburgh E, PAB. Karaica

Meet Qualifying:  32.39
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Anne Arundel County YMCA 14Lloyd, Sarah 29.1329.711
Kishwaukee Family YMCA 15Powers, MACKENZIE 29.2228.922
Andover/North Andover YMCA 13Moore, Rachel 29.52  30.213
Middle Tyger YMCA 18Jemec, Vida 29.8830.464
Upper Main Line YMCA 17Munger, Anna 29.89Y26.86*5
Flushing YMCA 15Guelly, Kirsten 29.89  29.30*5
Rapid Area YMCA - MI 15Murphy, Marissa 29.9830.127
Burlington County YMCA 14Sides, Samantha 30.0029.808
Cheshire YMCA 16Capuano, Hollis 30.0230.759
New Canaan Community YMCA 16Sullivan, Patty 30.15  29.0010
Anne Arundel County YMCA 15Farnham, Kendall 30.1631.1111
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 16Kowalski, Kinsey 30.1929.8712
Hampshire Regional YMCA 17Pavolko, Brittany 30.20  29.6913
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 18Hamlyn, Rebecca 30.2831.5214
Kennett Area YMCA 18McMullan, Kristen 30.2930.5515
West Shore YMCA 17Miller, Haley 30.37Y  27.3816
Greensburg YMCA 15Dombrosky, Brianna 30.39Y27.1217
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17Gaynor, Meaghan 30.40  30.3918
Boyertown Area YMCA 16Kanegawa, Elise 30.43  31.0919
Somerset Valley YMCA 16Hurley, Kelsey 30.5231.8120
South Family YMCA-Kettering 17Rohr, Brittney 30.5731.7521
New Canaan Community YMCA 17Goebel, Molly 30.60  29.5722
Somerset Hills YMCA 17Button, Sarah 30.6129.9523
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 14Dillione, Kate 30.6330.9824
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 16Krueger, Laura 30.66  30.50*25
Jerry L. Garver YMCA 14Fisher, Katey 30.6631.89*25
Middle Tyger YMCA 16Earnest, Casey 30.6732.1227
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 17Mallon, Kelsey 30.69  32.3428
Oshkosh Community YMCA 15Tuchscherer, Abbey 30.7331.2129
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 15Brotherton, Lynn 30.8031.7030
Farmington Family YMCA 16Doepker, Marissa 30.81  31.4531
Middle Tyger YMCA 18Fairbanks, Lauren 30.8931.0732
Juniata Valley YMCA 17Watson, Tricia 30.92S31.2333
South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Osterhage, Molly 30.94  30.7434
Brandywine YMCA -PA 17Stern, Christine 30.9630.67*35
Winston Salem YMCA 15Ratana, Anna 30.9632.09*35
Bangor YMCA 16Nitardy, Tara 30.97  31.4437
Middle Tyger YMCA 17Klinzing, Morgan 30.9930.9138
Anne Arundel County YMCA 17Calimer, Lindsay 31.0531.4539
Western Branch YMCA 16Rehrig, Brittany 31.07  31.7840



YMCA National Meets Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:30 PM  8/2/2007  Page 26
2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 15Senofonte, Janene 31.0830.9641
Greensburg YMCA 15Gibas, Anna 31.1030.4842
Winston Salem YMCA 17Waters, Erica 31.12  31.57*43
Hollidaysburg Area YMCA 14Robbins, Sarah 31.12S31.60*43
West Morris YMCA 14Lumkong, Jaina 31.13Y28.33*45
Cheshire YMCA 16Forrest, Danielle 31.13  31.89*45
Somerset Hills YMCA 17Barletta, Priscilla 31.1331.29*45
Pottstown YMCA 16Cook, Melissa 31.1531.8848
Rappahannock Area YMCA 14Slattery, Molly 31.18  32.3949
Westfield YMCA 15Lemberg, Suzanne 31.2229.6550
Andover/North Andover YMCA 14Adrian, Whitney 31.2331.6751
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 18Athanas, Vanessa 31.25  31.3752
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 17Lopez, Mary 31.3531.2853
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 14Needham, Amy 31.3731.4554
Cheshire YMCA 16Bjornberg, Kaela 31.40  31.9755
Wilton Family YMCA 13Byerly, Taylor 31.4132.1256
Boyertown Area YMCA 14Lisella, Nina 31.4232.31*57
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Gniatczyk, Emily 31.42  31.47*57
South Toledo Branch YMCA 18Gordon, Shelby 31.50Y27.3859
Leaning Tower YMCA 18Kasten, Corey 31.5231.5960
Coffman Family YMCA 15Swartz, Jackie 31.54  30.9661
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 18Krebs, Catharine 31.5532.16*62
Metuchen-Edison Metro YMCA 16Dela Cruz, Kathleen 31.5532.17*62
Anne Arundel County YMCA 16Burns, Caroline 31.55Y  28.28*62
Catawba Valley YMCA 13Pratt, Julia 31.56S31.3465
Aurora Family YMCA 17Close, Katie A 31.57Y27.9166
Milton Branch YMCA 17Misavage, Kala 31.59Y  28.10*67
South Shore Mill Pond YMCA 15Powers, Meg 31.5931.55*67
Laurel Highlands Regional YMCA 14O'Keefe, Aurelia 31.6332.03*69
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 18Trumbull, Meredith 31.63  32.39*69
Ocean County YMCA 18Donnelly, Meghan 31.64S32.0171
Somerset Hills YMCA 17Cecere, Elisa 31.6531.50*72
Leaning Tower YMCA 14Uding, Ariana 31.65S  31.48*72
Aurora Family YMCA 16Crittenden, Tyler 31.68S32.17*74
Middle Tyger YMCA 14Dye, Allie 31.68Y28.19*74
Greensburg YMCA 14Waugaman, Brooke 31.69  31.3776
West Morris YMCA 17Ferrera, Danielle 31.74Y28.2577
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 16McCarthy, Robyn 31.7631.3978
Western Connecticut YMCA 16Librizzi, Heather 31.78  31.08*79
Cheshire YMCA 15Patrell, Catherine 31.7832.18*79
Green Bay YMCA Metro 15Lee, Jasmine 31.8131.6381
Beaumont Centre Family YMCA 13Ramsey, Haley 31.82Y  28.1782
Greater Holyoke YMCA 17Guenther, Jakki 31.8531.7383
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 17Leichty, Claire 31.8730.9684
Huntington YMCA 13Campbell, Maryellen 31.88S  31.4385
Winston Salem YMCA 18Sayles, Megan 31.8930.9986
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 16Needham, Emily 31.9032.02*87
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17Hawkins, Elizabeth 31.90S  31.87*87
Anne Arundel County YMCA 16Kogut, Marianna 31.9031.09*87
South Family YMCA-Kettering 14Wahl, Natasha 31.9031.68*87
Corning Community YMCA 12Carbaugh, Amanda 31.93  32.2091
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cape Cod YMCA 16Ostrander, Casey 31.9532.17*92
Wilton Family YMCA 18Lozach, Michelle 31.9531.26*92
Morris Center YMCA 15Bromback, Kathryn 31.97S  31.0394
Somerset Valley YMCA 15Santomauro, Christina 32.0031.85*95
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 16Vandyke, Sam 32.0031.49*95
Fox Cities YMCA 15Statz, Alexa 32.00Y  28.21*95
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 16Schlosser, Megan 32.0132.1698
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 17Grey, Elizabeth 32.02S31.75*99
Cecil County YMCA 17Clark, Alison 32.02  32.32*99
New Canaan Community YMCA 15Sullivan, Monica 32.0331.71101
Somerset Valley YMCA 16Moll, Kristen 32.06S32.15102
Waynesboro Area YMCA 15Mullins, Joy 32.08S  31.47103
Tampa Metro YMCA 13Albright, Danielle 32.0930.47104
Laurel Highlands Regional YMCA 13Wagner, Kendra 32.1132.15105
Wilton Family YMCA 16Gnerre, Dana 32.15  30.79106
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 14Carp, Danielle 32.1732.39107
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 16Tsivitse, Jane 32.1831.56108
Winston Salem YMCA 17Healy, Michelle 32.21S  32.15109
Rock Hill Area YMCA 18Bayag, Katie 32.23Y28.21110
Westfield YMCA 15Krakora, Becky 32.24S31.74111
Hunterdon County YMCA 15Millaci, Kara 32.27  31.91*112
Kishwaukee Family YMCA 16Martin, Olivia 32.27S32.09*112
J.F. Hurley Family YMCA 15Ramdin, Alex 32.35S31.70*114
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 18Casazza, Elizabeth 32.35S  31.87*114
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 18Roebuck, Elizabeth 32.3531.46*114
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 17Rafferty-Millett, Catherine 32.3632.25117
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 15Barkley, Callie 32.38  31.98118
Mid-Delmarva Family YMCA 13Bunting, Jessica 32.39Y28.46*119
Wilton Family YMCA 13Cole, Caitlin 32.3931.97*119
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 13Rafferty-Millett, Toireasa 32.39  31.69*119
Mid-Delmarva Family YMCA 15Hamilton, Emily 32.39Y28.36*119
Wilton Family YMCA 18Smith, Haley 32.4030.65123
Oshkosh Community YMCA 17Zook, Tracy 32.41  32.28*124
Cape Cod YMCA 15Smrcina, Erica 32.4131.92*124
Western Connecticut YMCA 15Marrese, Kathleen 32.5131.56126
Ridgewood NJ YMCA 14White, Jacqueline 32.52  32.12127
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 15Dillione, Maggie 32.53S32.04128
Flushing YMCA 15De los Santos, Diana 32.5632.06129
M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMCA 18Sander, Kristin 32.57  32.31130
Piedmont Family YMCA Inc. 13Cronk, Natalie 32.5832.38*131
Harrison Area YMCA 16Shingleton, Kelsey 32.58Y28.38*131
Hampshire Regional YMCA 16Cooper, Morgan 32.60  31.45133
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 15Mitchell, Abby 32.6331.95*134
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 16Barlow, Madeline 32.6332.38*134
Morris Center YMCA 16Lawson, Kimberly 32.64S  32.14136
Fox Cities YMCA 18Bryson, Jennifer 32.6731.92137
Somerset Hills YMCA 16Leberfinger, Ali 32.6931.95*138
Columbia Northwest Family YMC 13Schumpert, Logan 32.69  31.80*138
Delta County YMCA 16Rusch, Heather 32.7531.94140
Greensboro Metropolitan YMCA 16Brassfield, Izzy 32.78S31.90141
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 16Deveaux, Desirae 32.81  32.03142
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Fox Cities YMCA 18Bakula, Angie 32.82S31.96143
J.B. Chambers Branch YMCA 15Garbash, Jamie 32.84Y28.35144
Fox Cities YMCA 15Halley, Erica 32.90S  31.72145
Wilton Family YMCA 13LaFrenierre, Alyssa 32.9332.21*146
South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Bianco, Christy 32.9332.20*146
Tampa Metro YMCA 16Dickerson, Kelly 33.07  32.28148
Somerset Hills YMCA 13Immormino, Jenna 33.14S32.11149
Hastings Lake YMCA 16Regnier, Emma 33.16Y28.37*150
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 17Quinn, Caroline 33.16  32.22*150
Somerset Valley YMCA 15Stahl, Casey Anne 33.1831.78152
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 14Liang, Victoria 33.2732.26153
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 15Giambagno, Gabrielle 33.28S  31.71154
Mid-Delmarva Family YMCA 18Turner, Katy 33.47Y28.07*155
Flushing YMCA 13Kwok, Joyce 33.4732.19*155
Morris Center YMCA 17Manser, Jamie 33.63S  31.87157
Somerset Valley YMCA 14Rzewnicki, Dana 33.68S32.13158
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 15Pavlik, Lauren 33.8631.98159
Ridgewood NJ YMCA 15Widawsky, Alexa 34.12S  32.12160
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 16Simon, Paola DQS31.84---

Event 30  Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly
National: 25.30 * 8/2/2001 M.E. Lyons-OH-Jayme O Cramer

Meet Qualifying:  29.89
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Upper Main Line YMCA 18Stoker, Andrew 26.2326.731
West Shore YMCA 17Foster, Harry 26.3126.492
West Morris YMCA 17DiGiacinto, Angelo 26.37  26.663
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 18Dukleth, Steve 26.3926.434
Newberry County Family YMCA 19Goeckner, Caleb 26.8426.945
Red Bank Branch 17Harm, Martin 27.03  27.176
Rapid Area YMCA - MI 16Harris, Taylor 27.0927.187
Brandywine YMCA -PA 18Gibb, Dustin 27.1827.178

B - Final
Winston Salem YMCA 18Basler, Daniel 26.8027.349
Middle Tyger YMCA 17McGee, Huston 26.86  27.1910
Greater Johnstown Community 17Dorian, Kelly 27.0227.2111
Hunterdon County YMCA 18Walulik, Nick 27.0627.3812
New Canaan Community YMCA 16Sweeney, Dan 27.12  27.3513
Stevens Point Area YMCA 17Davy, Sam 27.1527.3714
Miami County Ohio YMCA 18Fulker, Sam 27.3527.2915
Kishwaukee Family YMCA 18Pattermann, Justin 27.46  27.2016

Event 30  Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly
National: 25.30 * 8/2/2001 M.E. Lyons-OH-Jayme O Cramer

Meet Qualifying:  29.89
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 18Dukleth, Steve 26.43  26.931
West Shore YMCA 17Foster, Harry 26.49Y24.712
West Morris YMCA 17DiGiacinto, Angelo 26.6627.083
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Upper Main Line YMCA 18Stoker, Andrew 26.7326.714
Newberry County Family YMCA 19Goeckner, Caleb 26.9426.585
Brandywine YMCA -PA 18Gibb, Dustin 27.17  28.54*6
Red Bank Branch 17Harm, Martin 27.1729.55*6
Rapid Area YMCA - MI 16Harris, Taylor 27.1827.678
Middle Tyger YMCA 17McGee, Huston 27.1927.479
Kishwaukee Family YMCA 18Pattermann, Justin 27.2028.4810
Greater Johnstown Community 17Dorian, Kelly 27.21  27.4511
Miami County Ohio YMCA 18Fulker, Sam 27.2926.8512
Winston Salem YMCA 18Basler, Daniel 27.3426.0713
New Canaan Community YMCA 16Sweeney, Dan 27.35  29.1714
Stevens Point Area YMCA 17Davy, Sam 27.3728.0415
Hunterdon County YMCA 18Walulik, Nick 27.3826.6916
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 19Janszen, Tommy 27.4127.3417
West Shore YMCA 16Naylor, Eric 27.44  28.0118
Huntington WV YMCA 15Aburahma, Joseph 27.4627.7019
Somerset Valley YMCA 16Jennings, Kyle 27.49  28.2320
Hampshire Regional YMCA 17Lashway, Nick 27.5327.3021
Western North Carolina YMCA 17Wolhart, Dylan 27.6528.7322
Flushing YMCA 16Chang, One June 27.69Y  25.4223
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 18Vogele, Chewy 27.7027.56*24
Upper Main Line YMCA 18Gordon, Billy 27.7027.66*24
Somerset Valley YMCA 17Stirling, Jeffrey 27.80  27.06*26
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 16Murphy, Michael 27.8027.93*26
Fox Cities YMCA 17Trelka, Kyle 27.81Y24.5228
West Seattle Branch YMCA 18Morin, Sonny 27.83  29.5229
New Canaan Community YMCA 16Tehrani, Sasan 27.8428.6230
West Shore YMCA 18Rubritz, Jon 27.8627.4631
Ridgewood Branch OH YMCA 16Bielak, Brad 27.87  28.8932
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 17McGrew, Jordan 27.9127.8333
Somerset Valley YMCA 18Klitenick, Joshua 28.0129.3234
Newark Area Ohio YMCA 19Trifelos, Adam 28.02  28.0435
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 17Springer, Steven 28.0627.64*36
Middle Tyger YMCA 16Lempke, Kevin 28.06Y25.73*36
Tampa Metro YMCA 18Olson, Tim 28.08  27.9038
Brandywine -DE YMCA 16Moore, Michael 28.0928.8939
New Canaan Community YMCA 17Silver, Miki 28.1128.21*40
West Morris YMCA 16Lumkong, Nik 28.11S  28.72*40
Red Bank Branch 15McCarthy, TJ 28.11Y24.41*40
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Fosnot, Brooks 28.1429.5443
Greenwood YMCA 16Brandon, Douglas 28.15Y  24.8444
Elgin Taylor YMCA 16Kinross, Michael 28.1629.03*45
Madison Area YMCA 14Madley, Kyle 28.1628.35*45
Anne Arundel County YMCA 17Ballard, Ryan 28.16  28.40*45
Leaning Tower YMCA 17Uding, Grant 28.1729.1948
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 18Bierman, Ben 28.1828.8549
Hunterdon County YMCA 16White, David 28.19  28.5350
Andover/North Andover YMCA 18Stanley, John 28.2428.64*51
Mon Valley YMCA 14Forrester, Eric 28.2428.03*51
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cecil County YMCA 15Bohanan, Tyler 28.2729.0853
Joliet YMCA 17Foreman, Ben 28.2829.5454
Oshkosh Community YMCA 15Harrison, Luke 28.29  29.27*55
South Family YMCA-Kettering 18Cobb, Michael 28.2928.87*55
Bath Area Family YMCA 15Wells, James 28.31Y24.8157
Somerset Valley YMCA 17Stirling, Brian 28.33  29.0058
Hampshire Regional YMCA 18Boynton, Andrew 28.3928.58*59
Skagit Valley Family YMCA 16Pearson, Ryley 28.39Y25.47*59
Laurel Highlands Regional YMCA 16Nedley, Alan 28.45  28.8161
Montclair YMCA 15Ianiro, Jaime 28.4729.4462
Western Family MD YMCA 15Kerins, Brendan 28.48Y25.8863
Brandywine -DE YMCA 17Bailey, Joseph 28.49  27.6264
Upper Main Line YMCA 19Driscoll, Ricky 28.5328.9665
New Canaan Community YMCA 17Parks, Doug 28.59Y25.9366
Lancaster & Fairfield YMCA 17Hargrove, Matthew 28.61  29.72*67
Mon Valley YMCA 17Weeks, Jonathan 28.6128.07*67
Burlington County YMCA 16Rebuck, Michael 28.63S27.8269
Mon Valley YMCA 18Marasco, Christopher 28.65  28.7770
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 16Johnson, Nick 28.6828.24*71
Somerset Hills YMCA 13Ross, James 28.6829.83*71
Brandywine -DE YMCA 16Ramsey, Curtis 28.69  29.0873
Somerset Valley YMCA 18Webb, Robert 28.76Y25.4874
Westfield YMCA 17Blutfield, Matthew 28.7929.6975
Middle Tyger YMCA 17Haarsgaard, James 28.86  29.22*76
Hunterdon County YMCA 18Hofler, Brendan 28.8628.77*76
Rapid Area YMCA - MI 18Sliva, Allan 28.93Y25.39*78
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 15Lawson, Aaron 28.93  29.22*78
Andover/North Andover YMCA 14Morris, Ben 28.9429.7580
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17Feeley, Jonathan 28.9729.38*81
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 17Lieberman, Jesse 28.97  29.15*81
B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 16Delves, Thomas 29.01S29.3183
Tampa Metro YMCA 14Wei, Cody 29.0929.0384
South Family YMCA-Kettering 15Tillar, Ben 29.10  29.4985
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 17Livolsi, Daniel 29.1429.8686
Boyertown Area YMCA 15Kanegawa, Ian 29.1629.5887
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 17Fischer, Brendan 29.17  29.6288
New Canaan Community YMCA 13Wolff, Austin 29.2029.5289
Western North Carolina YMCA 16Mauhar, Michael 29.24S28.9790
Kishwaukee Family YMCA 16Jones, Zachary 29.25Y  25.6891
North Shore (Sterling) MA YMCA 16Whear, Devin 29.2629.3892
Metuchen-Edison Metro YMCA 18Dosch, Timmy 29.2728.5793
Cumberland MD YMCA 16Sagin, Ethan 29.31Y  25.81*94
Newark Area Ohio YMCA 17Trifelos, Drew 29.3129.27*94
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 17Armington, William 29.31S28.46*94
Hatboro Area YMCA 18Schwartz, Robert 29.32Y  25.5397
West Essex Branch YMCA 17Halperin, Ben 29.40S29.3998
Bangor YMCA 16Trafton, Ryan 29.4229.5499
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 16Kramb, Jacob 29.43  29.73100
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 18Wiesenberg, Mike 29.4729.59*101
Montclair YMCA 13Jung, Andrew 29.4728.97*101
Anne Arundel County YMCA 13Bremer, Jack 29.49Y  25.72*103
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dupag 14Batchelder, Elliott 29.4929.88*103
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 18Beaulieu-Jones, Brett 29.5029.66105
Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 16Prewett, Michael 29.52  29.77*106
Ridgewood NJ YMCA 15Healy, Tim 29.52S29.27*106
Montclair YMCA 16Gurniak, Paul 29.5329.40108
Boyertown Area YMCA 15Duffy, Matthew 29.54S  29.29109
Brandywine YMCA -PA 18Flanders, Matthew 29.56S28.74110
Montclair YMCA 15Yburan, Jan 29.58S28.94*111
Tampa Metro YMCA 16Gassaway, Josh 29.58  29.18*111
Hampshire Regional YMCA 16Cotugno, Josh 29.6029.43113
Marinette-Menominee YMCA 17Linstad, Ethan 29.6129.59114
Tri-Hampton Family Branch YMC 18Safran, Ben 29.62Y  25.85115
Wilton Family YMCA 15McCurdy, Matthew 29.6729.11116
Hunterdon County YMCA 16Millaci, Johnny 29.71Y25.58117
West Morris YMCA 17Williams, Kyle 29.76S  29.38118
Greensboro Metropolitan YMCA 17Hawkins, Trevor 29.80S29.47119
Blue Ash Branch YMCA 17Glaser, William 29.8329.40120
Western Family MD YMCA 17Krabbe, Dave 29.84  29.19121
Greater Johnstown Community 16Smith, Mitchell 29.9028.97122
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 15Husta, Robby 29.9529.70123
Brandywine YMCA -PA 13Brown, Stephen 29.97S  29.04124
Westfield YMCA 14Zhang, Larry 29.9829.65125
Western Connecticut YMCA 14Karadimas, Nicholas 30.0529.67126
Catawba Valley YMCA 15Aberle, Daniel 30.08S  29.45127
Aurora Family YMCA 16Reppy, Justin 30.10S29.45128
Boise YMCA 17Daly, Christopher 30.1129.48129
Tampa Metro YMCA 17DiMare, Paolo 30.12  29.80130
Tampa Metro YMCA 17Rhodes, Louis 30.1429.07131
Stevens Point Area YMCA 17Meier, Bennett 30.15Y25.67132
Aurora Family YMCA 16Greaves, Chris 30.17  29.58133
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 15Skousen, Paul 30.1829.55134
Montclair YMCA 15Queiroz, Jr. 30.20S29.06135
Hollidaysburg Area YMCA 17Robbins, Shawn 30.30S  29.43136
Wyckoff Family YMCA Inc 14Mazen, Andrew 30.4329.79137
Countryside Ralph Stolle YMCA. 13Josephson, Christian 30.4729.84138
Waynesboro Area YMCA 16O'Connell, Reece 30.51S  28.69139
Tampa Metro YMCA 18Magol, Jeffrey 30.6029.55140
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 17Kaminski, Matthew 30.6529.82141
Winston Salem YMCA 17Hoskins, Jack 30.69S  29.38142
Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 16Jackwin, Andrew 30.7929.74143
Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 14Napolitano, Dan 30.90S29.00144
Ashland Ohio YMCA 19Armstrong, Matt 32.06Y  25.38*145
Hatboro Area YMCA 16Conard, Stew 32.06Y25.88*145
Western Branch YMCA 17Manocchio, Nicholas DQ28.57---



YMCA National Meets Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:30 PM  8/2/2007  Page 32
2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

Event 31  Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
National: 8:38.28 * 8/1/2002 M.E. Lyons-OH-M E Lyons Family Branch YMCA

B Brockman, E Magee, E Miller, M Keefe
Meet Qualifying:  9:18.99

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time
    Middle Tyger YMCA 8:35.84 *  8:40.301

1) Greenway, Liz 16 2) Simon, Laura 16 3) Lips, Haley 13 4) Carne, Addie 16
2:09.22 (2:09.22)1:35.45 (1:35.45)1:02.28 (1:02.28)30.12
4:19.47 (2:10.25)3:45.82 (1:36.60)3:12.14 (1:02.92)2:39.27 (30.05)

4:48.40 (28.93) 5:19.82 (1:00.35) 5:53.13 (1:33.66) 6:26.44 (2:06.97)
8:35.84 (2:09.40)8:01.99 (1:35.55)7:28.44 (1:02.00)6:55.52 (29.08)

    Winston Salem YMCA 8:42.728:50.272
1) Smith, Caroline 16 2) Wilson, Rachel 16 3) Bullock, Anna Blair 14 4) Prim, Julianna 16

2:06.58 (2:06.58)1:33.92 (1:33.92)1:01.46 (1:01.46)29.74
4:18.51 (2:11.93)3:45.05 (1:38.47)3:10.90 (1:04.32)2:36.95 (30.37)

4:49.75 (31.24) 5:23.96 (1:05.45) 5:58.18 (1:39.67) 6:32.56 (2:14.05)
8:42.72 (2:10.16)8:08.76 (1:36.20)7:35.39 (1:02.83)7:02.78 (30.22)

    West Shore YMCA 8:47.638:59.303
1) Weaner, Emily 15 2) Kinsey, Stephanie 16 3) Zeller, Kayla 18 4) Schmittle, Lauren 16

2:10.30 (2:10.30)1:37.37 (1:37.37)1:03.56 (1:03.56)30.32
4:23.64 (2:13.34)3:49.00 (1:38.70)3:14.44 (1:04.14)2:40.41 (30.11)

4:53.75 (30.11) 5:26.91 (1:03.27) 6:00.56 (1:36.92) 6:34.38 (2:10.74)
8:47.63 (2:13.25)8:13.31 (1:38.93)7:38.24 (1:03.86)7:04.23 (29.85)

    Farmington Family YMCA 8:47.88  9:00.384
1) Marecki, Brynn 16 2) Timson, Laura 16 3) Doepker, Marissa 16 4) Bachrouche, Katya 17

2:10.25 (2:10.25)1:36.12 (1:36.12)1:02.80 (1:02.80)
4:24.73 (2:14.48)3:50.05 (1:39.80)3:14.93 (1:04.68)2:40.41 (30.16)

4:55.45 (30.72) 5:29.49 (1:04.76) 6:05.20 (1:40.47) 6:41.22 (2:16.49)
8:47.88 (2:06.66)8:15.45 (1:34.23)7:42.97 (1:01.75)7:10.51 (29.29)

    Upper Main Line YMCA 8:50.588:56.405
1) Harvey, Megan 18 2) Graesser, Sophia 17 3) Happ, Megan 16 4) Gavin-Hanner, Margaret 15

2:10.49 (2:10.49)1:37.18 (1:37.18)1:03.80 (1:03.80)30.76
4:25.65 (2:15.16)3:50.50 (1:40.01)3:15.39 (1:04.90)2:41.27 (30.78)

4:56.44 (30.79) 5:29.84 (1:04.19) 6:04.06 (1:38.41) 6:38.40 (2:12.75)
8:50.58 (2:12.18)8:16.87 (1:38.47)7:41.88 (1:03.48)7:08.35 (29.95)

    Marion County Family YMCA 8:52.158:53.226
1) Pheil, Katie 15 2) Lambert, Caitlyn 18 3) Petry, Tori 15 4) Nightingale, Lauren 17

2:13.29 (2:13.29)1:37.99 (1:37.99)1:03.64 (1:03.64)31.09
4:25.60 (2:12.31)3:50.75 (1:37.46)3:16.21 (1:02.92)2:42.99 (29.70)

4:56.48 (30.88) 5:30.85 (1:05.25) 6:05.52 (1:39.92) 6:39.38 (2:13.78)
8:52.15 (2:12.77)8:18.38 (1:39.00)7:44.11 (1:04.73)7:10.11 (30.73)

    Countryside Ralph Stolle YMC 8:52.39  9:00.297
1) Bersani, Anna 17 2) Eberly, Sydnee 14 3) Vandyke, Sam 16 4) McDowell, Breann 15

2:13.36 (2:13.36)1:38.29 (1:38.29)1:03.76 (1:03.76)30.92
4:26.95 (2:13.59)3:52.58 (1:39.22)3:18.12 (1:04.76)2:44.27 (30.91)

4:57.79 (30.84) 5:32.19 (1:05.24) 6:07.64 (1:40.69) 6:42.37 (2:15.42)
8:52.39 (2:10.02)8:19.22 (1:36.85)7:45.85 (1:03.48)7:12.76 (30.39)

    Kishwaukee Family YMCA 8:52.729:05.788
1) Launer, Emily 13 2) Waller, Grace 14 3) Taylor, Kate 16 4) Waller, Emily 16

2:14.98 (2:14.98)1:40.11 (1:40.11)1:05.10 (1:05.10)30.78
4:27.73 (2:12.75)3:54.46 (1:39.48)3:19.63 (1:04.65)2:45.74 (30.76)

4:58.47 (30.74) 5:32.51 (1:04.78) 6:07.34 (1:39.61) 6:41.33 (2:13.60)
8:52.72 (2:11.39)8:18.27 (1:36.94)7:43.77 (1:02.44)7:10.76 (29.43)
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(Event 31  Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMC 8:52.828:52.069
1) Miller, Ashley 18 2) Comodeca, Julia 15 3) Bowling, Meghan 17 4) Hardewig, Amanda 15

2:10.42 (2:10.42)1:36.88 (1:36.88)1:03.49 (1:03.49)30.71
4:20.12 (2:09.70)3:46.19 (1:35.77)3:12.36 (1:01.94)2:39.56 (29.14)

4:50.55 (30.43) 5:24.96 (1:04.84) 6:00.89 (1:40.77) 6:36.57 (2:16.45)
8:52.82 (2:16.25)8:17.44 (1:40.87)7:41.96 (1:05.39)7:07.55 (30.98)

    New Canaan Community YM 8:54.19  8:55.6810
1) Marlow, Hannah 18 2) Sullivan, Megan 18 3) Berizzi, Sam 15 4) Kiplinger, Mallory 18

2:12.12 (2:12.12)1:38.18 (1:38.18)1:04.29 (1:04.29)30.58
4:25.79 (2:13.67)3:51.46 (1:39.34)3:16.56 (1:04.44)2:42.35 (30.23)

4:55.52 (29.73) 5:29.82 (1:04.03) 6:05.26 (1:39.47) 6:40.96 (2:15.17)
8:54.19 (2:13.23)8:18.26 (1:37.30)7:43.57 (1:02.61)7:10.18 (29.22)

    Cheshire YMCA 8:54.338:56.2511
1) Froehlich, Sarah 18 2) Capuano, Hollis 16 3) Morr, Mikki 17 4) Perazella, Brianna 16

2:10.84 (2:10.84)1:37.69 (1:37.69)1:03.99 (1:03.99)30.70
4:25.52 (2:14.68)3:50.99 (1:40.15)3:15.79 (1:04.95)2:41.50 (30.66)

4:55.70 (30.18) 5:29.63 (1:04.11) 6:05.17 (1:39.65) 6:40.49 (2:14.97)
8:54.33 (2:13.84)8:19.33 (1:38.84)7:44.48 (1:03.99)7:10.93 (30.44)

    South Family YMCA-Ketterin 8:54.558:58.8812
1) Galbreath, Abby 15 2) Stover, Ally 17 3) Osterhage, Molly 15 4) Rohr, Natalie 13

2:11.79 (2:11.79)1:37.94 (1:37.94)1:04.01 (1:04.01)30.71
4:24.32 (2:12.53)3:49.75 (1:37.96)3:15.33 (1:03.54)2:41.69 (29.90)

4:54.29 (29.97) 5:29.26 (1:04.94) 6:04.85 (1:40.53) 6:39.90 (2:15.58)
8:54.55 (2:14.65)8:18.65 (1:38.75)7:44.19 (1:04.29)7:10.33 (30.43)

    Tri-Hampton Family Branch Y 8:55.03  9:04.4013
1) Dillione, Kate 14 2) Houser, Alexis 16 3) Yi, Sophia 15 4) Beidler, Courtney 15

2:11.21 (2:11.21)1:03.72 (1:03.72)30.59
4:29.90 (2:18.69)3:51.83 (1:40.62)3:15.51 (1:04.30)

5:00.04 (30.14) 5:34.56 (1:04.66) 6:11.22 (1:41.32) 6:48.74 (2:18.84)
8:55.03 (2:06.29)8:21.53 (1:32.79)7:48.58 (59.84)7:17.06 (28.32)

    Boyertown Area YMCA 8:55.209:05.9914
1) Draves, Shannon 16 2) Kanegawa, Elise 16 3) Marrinucci, Jena 17 4) Hartman, Sara 17

4:26.57 (2:15.54)3:18.88 (1:07.85)2:11.03 (2:11.03)1:02.81
8:55.20 (2:13.87)7:45.47 (1:04.14)6:41.33 (2:14.76)5:31.42 (1:04.85)

    Laurel Highlands Regional YM 8:56.44  8:59.1915
1) Grushecky, Kelsey 18 2) O'Keefe, Aurelia 14 3) Halfhill, Heidi 19 4) Nedley, Marie 17

2:09.15 (2:09.15)1:35.92 (1:35.92)1:02.88 (1:02.88)29.70
4:25.75 (2:16.60)3:49.57 (1:40.42)3:14.38 (1:05.23)2:39.55 (30.40)

4:56.31 (30.56) 5:31.10 (1:05.35) 6:06.98 (1:41.23) 6:43.02 (2:17.27)
8:56.44 (2:13.42)8:21.56 (1:38.54)7:47.02 (1:04.00)7:13.18 (30.16)

    Oshkosh Community YMCA 8:57.379:02.4316
1) Woldt, Hilary 15 2) Tuchscherer, Abbey 15 3) Hu, Elina 15 4) Bolin, Ashley 17

2:15.15 (2:15.15)1:39.62 (1:39.62)1:04.37 (1:04.37)30.55
4:30.93 (2:15.78)3:55.27 (1:40.12)3:19.61 (1:04.46)2:45.35 (30.20)

5:01.15 (30.22) 5:34.97 (1:04.04) 6:10.69 (1:39.76) 6:46.35 (2:15.42)
8:57.37 (2:11.02)8:23.72 (1:37.37)7:49.44 (1:03.09)7:15.83 (29.48)

    Elgin Taylor YMCA 9:02.38Y7:44.4917
1) Demrow, Shannon 17 2) Moore, Alexandria 14 3) Champa, Colleen 13 4) VanOost, Alexandrea 16

4:28.68 (2:17.29)3:16.93 (1:05.54)2:11.39 (2:11.39)1:02.39
9:02.38 (2:16.63)7:51.48 (1:05.73)6:45.75 (2:17.07)5:35.60 (1:06.92)

    Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 9:03.069:10.1218
1) Colucci, Nicole 16 2) Gajdzisz, Kelly 15 3) Senofonte, Janene 15 4) Helock, Melissa 17

4:34.34 (2:16.88)3:22.39 (1:04.93)2:17.46 (2:17.46)1:05.85
9:03.06 (2:12.17)7:52.18 (1:01.29)6:50.89 (2:16.55)5:38.85 (1:04.51)
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    Somerset Valley YMCA 9:03.889:13.6919
1) Dubiel, Kara 16 2) Valenzuela, Mara 14 3) Santomauro, Christina 15 4) Hurley, Kelsey 16

4:33.84 (2:16.98)3:22.35 (1:05.49)2:16.86 (2:16.86)1:05.20
9:03.88 (2:14.55)7:53.55 (1:04.22)6:49.33 (2:15.49)5:38.66 (1:04.82)

    Wilton Family YMCA 9:05.459:06.3520
1) Heyde, Kelly 16 2) Healey, Emily 15 3) Wolfgruber, Heidi 17 4) Abbott, Jenn 15

4:31.75 (2:14.43)3:22.16 (1:04.84)2:17.32 (2:17.32)1:05.31
9:05.45 (2:16.30)7:53.38 (1:04.23)6:49.15 (2:17.40)5:37.72 (1:05.97)

    West Morris YMCA 9:10.28Y  8:03.6021
1) McStay, Carissa 17 2) Lumkong, Jaina 14 3) Ferrera, Danielle 17 4) Ferriero, Kristen 15

4:37.78 (2:19.55)3:25.07 (1:06.84)2:18.23 (2:18.23)1:07.22
9:10.28 (2:13.46)8:02.08 (1:05.26)6:56.82 (2:19.04)5:44.47 (1:06.69)

    Rapid Area YMCA - MI 9:11.079:11.9122
1) Fox, Stephie 16 2) Messer, Hannah 15 3) McCullough, Katie 16 4) Murphy, Marissa 15

4:36.82 (2:22.47)3:21.58 (1:07.23)2:14.35 (2:14.35)1:05.03
9:11.07 (2:15.74)8:00.72 (1:05.39)6:55.33 (2:18.51)5:44.02 (1:07.20)

    B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dup 9:11.539:04.8523
1) Webb, Colleen 15 2) Galvin, Sarah 16 3) Roeing, Ellie 16 4) Gniatczyk, Emily 16

2:19.52 (2:19.52)1:41.92 (1:41.92)1:05.64 (1:05.64)31.11
4:35.03 (2:15.51)3:59.50 (1:39.98)3:23.87 (1:04.35)2:48.98 (29.46)

5:05.75 (30.72) 5:40.15 (1:05.12) 6:15.65 (1:40.62) 6:51.41 (2:16.38)
9:11.53 (2:20.12)8:33.45 (1:42.04)7:55.70 (1:04.29)7:21.11 (29.70)

    Ridgewood NJ YMCA 9:11.56Y8:03.3624
1) Conjares, Chloe 14 2) Nguyen, Stephanie 14 3) Podhayny, Ashleigh 13 4) Lanzendoen, Bethany 17

4:35.96 (2:17.96)3:25.32 (1:07.32)2:18.00 (2:18.00)1:07.11
9:11.56 (2:14.71)8:02.05 (1:05.20)6:56.85 (2:20.89)5:43.93 (1:07.97)

    Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 9:11.929:09.6225
1) Ketchmark, Jenna 17 2) Simon, Paola 16 3) Ketchmark, Meredith 15 4) Shapiro, Jordan 16

4:40.77 (2:18.98)3:27.87 (1:06.08)2:21.79 (2:21.79)1:07.38
9:11.92 (2:14.55)8:01.72 (1:04.35)6:57.37 (2:16.60)5:46.05 (1:05.28)

    Piedmont Family YMCA Inc. 9:12.09  9:16.5326
1) Bowe, Madeline 16 2) Beckenstein, Allie 17 3) Jazouli, Dania 14 4) Broadus, Brenna 16

4:33.93 (2:18.19)3:22.21 (1:06.47)2:15.74 (2:15.74)1:05.22
9:12.09 (2:18.94)7:59.95 (1:06.80)6:53.15 (2:19.22)5:41.71 (1:07.78)

    Brandywine -DE YMCA 9:12.279:10.4927
1) Dornstauder, Kristen 17 2) Murray, Rebecca 15 3) McKee, Beth 16 4) Nockengost, Sarah 17

4:33.60 (2:20.52)3:19.61 (1:06.53)2:13.08 (2:13.08)1:04.32
9:12.27 (2:16.26)8:01.17 (1:05.16)6:56.01 (2:22.41)5:39.48 (1:05.88)

    Greater Flint YMCA 9:13.89Y7:59.9828
1) Saule, Heather 15 2) Reid, Kelsey 16 3) Zielinski, Stephanie 18 4) Leix, Catherine 18

4:37.06 (2:18.35)3:24.86 (1:06.15)2:18.71 (2:18.71)1:07.26
9:13.89 (2:17.83)8:02.18 (1:06.12)6:56.06 (2:19.00)5:43.80 (1:06.74)

    Burbank Branch YMCA 9:14.33  9:12.9929
1) Hunter, Alexandra 16 2) Casha, Salena 16 3) Walcker, Michelle 16 4) Meho, Amina 16

4:38.64 (2:22.04)3:23.80 (1:07.20)2:16.60 (2:16.60)1:05.14
9:14.33 (2:13.11)8:03.65 (1:02.43)7:01.22 (2:22.58)5:45.14 (1:06.50)

    Anne Arundel County YMCA 9:14.439:16.6930
1) Muha, Katie 17 2) Golden, Kori 16 3) Farnham, Kendall 15 4) Lloyd, Emily 14

4:40.17 (2:19.14)3:27.81 (1:06.78)2:21.03 (2:21.03)1:07.26
9:14.43 (2:14.33)8:03.71 (1:03.61)7:00.10 (2:19.93)5:46.89 (1:06.72)

    North Shore (Sterling) MA YM 9:15.15Y8:03.5731
1) McCarthy, Robyn 16 2) Vargas, Juana 13 3) Kidney, Katelyn 14 4) Foley, Katherine 14

4:36.48 (2:18.34)3:24.76 (1:06.62)2:18.14 (2:18.14)1:07.25
9:15.15 (2:17.91)8:02.79 (1:05.55)6:57.24 (2:20.76)5:42.53 (1:06.05)
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    Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 9:15.91Y8:02.7932
1) Krueger, Laura 16 2) Savitt, Heather 17 3) Doody, Molly 16 4) Leichty, Claire 17

4:37.66 (2:19.74)3:24.33 (1:06.41)2:17.92 (2:17.92)1:07.54
9:15.91 (2:18.28)8:04.31 (1:06.68)6:57.63 (2:19.97)5:44.93 (1:07.27)

    Fox Cities YMCA 9:16.56Y7:54.4233
1) Bryson, Jennifer 18 2) Bakula, Angie 18 3) Wardecke, Sarah 17 4) Westfall, Laura 16

4:38.22 (2:17.27)3:27.06 (1:06.11)2:20.95 (2:20.95)1:08.08
9:16.56 (2:22.39)8:02.09 (1:07.92)6:54.17 (2:15.95)5:43.05 (1:04.83)

    Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 9:18.66  9:15.5434
1) Boucher, Kelsey 16 2) Bogue, Courtney 16 3) Burr, Shannon 16 4) Heneghan, Chelsea 18

4:41.13 (2:21.93)3:27.58 (1:08.38)2:19.20 (2:19.20)1:06.66
9:18.66 (2:15.89)8:07.96 (1:05.19)7:02.77 (2:21.64)5:48.05 (1:06.92)

    Blue Ash Branch YMCA 9:20.019:18.6835
1) Kowalski, Kinsey 16 2) Conners, Briana 15 3) Marcello, Rhiannon 15 4) Conners, Shannon 16

4:39.08 (2:21.24)3:26.06 (1:08.22)2:17.84 (2:17.84)1:06.50
9:20.01 (2:24.89)8:04.02 (1:08.90)6:55.12 (2:16.04)5:44.79 (1:05.71)

    Harford County Family YMCA 9:23.21Y8:00.9536
1) Tolbert, Audrey 16 2) Tillie, Sara 15 3) Hughes, Jillian 17 4) Foster, Meredith 14

4:35.77 (2:20.46)3:22.31 (1:07.00)2:15.31 (2:15.31)1:06.07
9:23.21 (2:23.57)8:08.66 (1:09.02)6:59.64 (2:23.87)5:44.87 (1:09.10)

    Somerset Hills YMCA 9:27.46Y  8:07.6837
1) deMarrais, Mary 16 2) Daquila, Christina 16 3) Keating, Cacky 16 4) Feenick, Maja 16

4:41.24 (2:22.97)3:28.56 (1:10.29)2:18.27 (2:18.27)1:07.25
9:27.46 (2:23.16)8:12.67 (1:08.37)7:04.30 (2:23.06)5:51.23 (1:09.99)

    Aurora Family YMCA 9:30.90S9:08.5038
1) Birsa, Taylor 15 2) Crittenden, Tyler 16 3) Iglesias, Jackie 14 4) Close, Katie A 17

4:40.23 (2:18.67)3:27.42 (1:05.86)2:21.56 (2:21.56)1:07.70
9:30.90 (2:24.29)8:14.98 (1:08.37)7:06.61 (2:26.38)5:49.35 (1:09.12)

    Montclair YMCA 9:37.11Y8:05.1939
1) Rodgers, Sara 16 2) Huelbig, Ellen 15 3) O'Leary, Maeve 15 4) O'Leary, Katherine 16

4:45.96 (2:24.55)3:31.23 (1:09.82)2:21.41 (2:21.41)1:08.24
9:37.11 (2:21.53)8:22.87 (1:07.29)7:15.58 (2:29.62)5:56.29 (1:10.33)

    South Toledo Branch YMCA 9:37.87Y  8:05.5540
1) Akenberger, Jamie 16 2) Tetuan, Kristen 17 3) Zsigray, Alison 17 4) Gordon, Shelby 18

4:50.65 (2:28.86)3:34.40 (1:12.61)2:21.79 (2:21.79)1:06.96
9:37.87 (2:24.60)8:25.03 (1:11.76)7:13.27 (2:22.62)5:57.66 (1:07.01)

    Red Bank Branch 9:40.28Y8:07.7541
1) Lo, Lauren 15 2) McKenna, Maureen 14 3) Bock, Megan 16 4) Zhang, Lisa 14

4:47.60 (2:23.78)3:33.42 (1:09.60)2:23.82 (2:23.82)1:10.04
9:40.28 (2:26.44)8:26.01 (1:12.17)7:13.84 (2:26.24)5:58.49 (1:10.89)

Event 32  Men 800 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
National: 7:52.52 * 8/2/2006 Middle Tyger-SCMiddle Tyger YMCA

D Groseclose, R Farr, D Ingraham, C Hughes
Meet Qualifying:  8:49.99

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time
    Middle Tyger YMCA 7:55.798:05.631

1) Haarsgaard, Patrick 17 2) Ingraham, David 14 3) Farr, Bo 18 4) Groseclose, Lee 17
2:01.71 (2:01.71)1:29.78 (1:29.78)58.66 (58.66)28.13
4:01.30 (1:59.59)3:29.34 (1:27.63)2:58.21 (56.50)2:28.67 (26.96)

4:27.94 (26.64) 4:57.18 (55.88) 5:27.48 (1:26.18) 5:58.54 (1:57.24)
7:55.79 (1:57.25)7:25.20 (1:26.66)6:54.86 (56.32)6:25.26 (26.72)
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    Countryside Ralph Stolle YMC 8:00.718:12.622
1) Farra, Justin 18 2) Vogele, Chewy 18 3) Kramb, John 18 4) Barbiere, Jim 17

1:59.69 (1:59.69)1:28.78 (1:28.78)57.39 (57.39)27.40
4:01.86 (2:02.17)3:29.59 (1:29.90)2:57.26 (57.57)2:26.82 (27.13)

4:29.37 (27.51) 4:59.33 (57.47) 5:31.19 (1:29.33) 6:03.21 (2:01.35)
8:00.71 (1:57.50)7:30.61 (1:27.40)7:00.04 (56.83)6:29.61 (26.40)

    Upper Main Line YMCA 8:01.08  8:03.813
1) Chao, David 18 2) Christian, Andrew 19 3) Gordon, Billy 18 4) Reed, Nathan 15

1:59.90 (1:59.90)1:28.97 (1:28.97)57.57 (57.57)27.33
3:59.96 (2:00.06)3:29.77 (1:29.87)2:58.40 (58.50)2:27.60 (27.70)

4:27.38 (27.42) 4:57.96 (58.00) 5:28.94 (1:28.98) 6:00.82 (2:00.86)
8:01.08 (2:00.26)7:30.96 (1:30.14)6:59.67 (58.85)6:28.93 (28.11)

    New Canaan Community YM 8:05.148:21.904
1) Hadjipateras, Costas 17 2) Watson, Matt 16 3) Healy, Devon 18 4) White, Patrick 16

1:59.67 (1:59.67)1:27.88 (1:27.88)56.42 (56.42)26.74
4:02.63 (2:02.96)3:30.37 (1:30.70)2:58.55 (58.88)2:27.22 (27.55)

4:30.71 (28.08) 5:01.71 (59.08) 5:33.03 (1:30.40) 6:04.30 (2:01.67)
8:05.14 (2:00.84)7:33.13 (1:28.83)7:01.51 (57.21)6:31.08 (26.78)

    Somerset Valley YMCA 8:10.228:09.315
1) Vernoia, Mike 16 2) Barr, Brian 14 3) Talarick, Drew 18 4) Rauch, Timothy 18

2:01.13 (2:01.13)1:29.62 (1:29.62)58.09 (58.09)27.42
4:06.11 (2:04.98)3:33.47 (1:32.34)3:00.29 (59.16)2:29.46 (28.33)

4:33.96 (27.85) 5:04.54 (58.43) 5:36.56 (1:30.45) 6:07.75 (2:01.64)
8:10.22 (2:02.47)7:37.75 (1:30.00)7:05.64 (57.89)6:34.58 (26.83)

    Marion County Family YMCA 8:11.16  8:19.616
1) Sommer, Scott 16 2) Wollenschlaeger, Matt 17 3) Hall, Phillip 16 4) Dolan, Devin 15

1:58.67 (1:58.67)1:28.62 (1:28.62)57.63 (57.63)27.58
4:01.67 (2:03.00)3:29.19 (1:30.52)2:57.04 (58.37)2:26.04 (27.37)

4:29.29 (27.62) 5:01.10 (59.43) 5:34.40 (1:32.73) 6:07.40 (2:05.73)
8:11.16 (2:03.76)7:39.14 (1:31.74)7:06.86 (59.46)6:35.74 (28.34)

    Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA 8:11.628:18.207
1) Allen, Ross 17 2) Kleinhenz, Jonny 16 3) Janszen, Tommy 19 4) Battoclette, Ross 17

2:01.19 (2:01.19)1:29.87 (1:29.87)58.50 (58.50)27.72
4:04.17 (2:02.98)3:32.27 (1:31.08)3:00.67 (59.48)2:29.35 (28.16)

4:32.81 (28.64) 5:04.47 (1:00.30) 5:36.63 (1:32.46) 6:09.61 (2:05.44)
8:11.62 (2:02.01)7:40.07 (1:30.46)7:07.71 (58.10)6:36.86 (27.25)

    Wilton Family YMCA 8:11.908:19.668
1) Golankiewicz, Andrew 15 2) Deveney, Brendan 16 3) Scarth, Spencer 15 4) Brown, Tom 17

2:02.60 (2:02.60)1:30.21 (1:30.21)58.26 (58.26)27.60
4:05.08 (2:02.48)3:32.58 (1:29.98)3:00.53 (57.93)2:29.53 (26.93)

4:32.87 (27.79) 5:04.50 (59.42) 5:37.88 (1:32.80) 6:10.13 (2:05.05)
8:11.90 (2:01.77)7:40.11 (1:29.98)7:08.32 (58.19)6:37.65 (27.52)

    B.R. Ryall (Northwestern Dup 8:11.92  8:16.599
1) Sivak, Brian 16 2) Mihic, Kevin 16 3) Brown, Sean 16 4) Dukleth, Steve 18

2:03.31 (2:03.31)1:31.59 (1:31.59)59.61 (59.61)28.31
4:06.04 (2:02.73)3:33.82 (1:30.51)3:01.62 (58.31)2:30.43 (27.12)

4:33.84 (27.80) 5:05.19 (59.15) 5:36.95 (1:30.91) 6:08.86 (2:02.82)
8:11.92 (2:03.06)7:39.16 (1:30.30)7:06.96 (58.10)6:35.84 (26.98)

    North Shore (Sterling) MA YM 8:14.828:20.1810
1) Shea, Patrick 17 2) Bouvier, Brian 17 3) Backler, Daniel 17 4) Reid, Andrew 17

2:02.95 (2:02.95)1:30.83 (1:30.83)58.83 (58.83)28.03
4:08.68 (2:05.73)3:35.88 (1:32.93)3:03.34 (1:00.39)2:31.63 (28.68)

4:36.62 (27.94) 5:08.25 (59.57) 5:40.77 (1:32.09) 6:13.89 (2:05.21)
8:14.82 (2:00.93)7:43.41 (1:29.52)7:11.65 (57.76)6:41.39 (27.50)
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    M.E. Lyons (Anderson) YMC 8:15.788:13.6711
1) Kramer, Nate 18 2) Luehrmann, Matt 15 3) Miller, Alex 16 4) Luehrmann, Danny 17

2:00.00 (2:00.00)1:28.80 (1:28.80)57.73 (57.73)27.50
4:05.08 (2:05.08)3:32.95 (1:32.95)2:59.88 (59.88)2:28.21 (28.21)

4:34.31 (29.23) 5:05.88 (1:00.80) 5:38.74 (1:33.66) 6:11.10 (2:06.02)
8:15.78 (2:04.68)7:43.68 (1:32.58)7:10.58 (59.48)

    Tri-Hampton Family Branch Y 8:16.12  8:18.0012
1) Stanton, Matt 17 2) Johnson, Nick 16 3) Frey, Jeremy 17 4) Lewing, Jake 18

2:03.52 (2:03.52)1:31.09 (1:31.09)59.02 (59.02)28.18
4:08.10 (2:04.58)3:35.07 (1:31.55)3:01.89 (58.37)2:30.94 (27.42)

4:35.03 (26.93) 5:06.43 (58.33) 5:39.89 (1:31.79) 6:13.66 (2:05.56)
8:16.12 (2:02.46)7:43.69 (1:30.03)6:34.56 (20.90)

    Rappahannock Area YMCA 8:17.008:22.2313
1) Friedel, Josh 14 2) Loccisano, Steven 18 3) Carr, Trevor 16 4) Gray, Burke 17

2:02.95 (2:02.95)1:31.23 (1:31.23)59.36 (59.36)28.40
4:05.08 (2:02.13)3:33.97 (1:31.02)3:02.18 (59.23)2:30.70 (27.75)

4:32.84 (27.76) 5:39.29 (1:34.21) 6:09.30 (2:04.22)
8:17.00 (2:07.70)7:44.92 (1:35.62)7:11.60 (1:02.30)6:38.51 (29.21)

    Laurel East Hartford  YMCA 8:17.558:15.6614
1) McKeown, Kevin 18 2) Jackwin, Eric 18 3) Spazzarini, Eric 16 4) Francis, Jamie 18

2:03.79 (2:03.79)1:31.59 (1:31.59)59.20 (59.20)27.89
4:06.39 (2:02.60)3:34.50 (1:30.71)3:02.91 (59.12)2:31.29 (27.50)

4:35.18 (28.79) 5:07.99 (1:01.60) 5:40.69 (1:34.30) 6:14.90 (2:08.51)
8:17.55 (2:02.65)7:44.98 (1:30.08)7:12.47 (57.57)6:41.75 (26.85)

    Fanwood-Scotch Plains YMCA 8:18.14  8:34.5415
1) Green, Matt 17 2) Peart, Zach 16 3) O'Donnell, Brian 17 4) Marino, Scott 17

4:12.51 (2:05.85)3:06.24 (59.58)2:06.66 (2:06.66)1:01.08
8:18.14 (1:59.82)7:13.86 (55.54)6:18.32 (2:05.81)5:12.05 (59.54)

    Brandywine -DE YMCA 8:20.348:36.5416
1) McKee, Tom 14 2) Bailey, Joseph 17 3) Ramsey, Curtis 16 4) Moore, Michael 16

4:08.12 (2:03.00)3:04.29 (59.17)2:05.12 (2:05.12)1:00.78
8:20.34 (2:06.72)7:12.32 (58.70)6:13.62 (2:05.50)5:07.27 (59.15)

    Ridgewood NJ YMCA 8:21.538:31.6717
1) Brennan, Michael 17 2) Fischer, Ryan 16 3) Healy, Tim 15 4) Wey, Matt 17

4:08.61 (2:04.63)3:03.12 (59.14)2:03.98 (2:03.98)1:00.33
8:21.53 (2:06.75)7:15.16 (1:00.38)6:14.78 (2:06.17)5:06.93 (58.32)

    Greater Flint YMCA 8:23.95  8:35.0718
1) Shade, Jeffrey 17 2) Church, Zachary 17 3) Posten, Brian 17 4) Guttrich, Jordan 14

4:11.61 (2:06.09)3:07.25 (1:01.73)2:05.52 (2:05.52)1:00.61
8:23.95 (2:07.01)7:20.30 (1:03.36)6:16.94 (2:05.33)5:11.77 (1:00.16)

    Aurora Family YMCA 8:24.508:35.0719
1) Greaves, Chris 16 2) Ahlden, Eric 15 3) Healy, Ben 18 4) Healy, Cary 18

4:10.07 (2:02.01)3:05.08 (57.02)2:08.06 (2:08.06)1:02.76
8:24.50 (2:08.16)7:16.13 (59.79)6:16.34 (2:06.27)5:10.15 (1:00.08)

    South Family YMCA-Ketterin 8:24.698:30.1320
1) Ireland, David 15 2) Zimmer, Shane 19 3) Cobb, Michael 18 4) Schmitz, Daniel 15

4:14.01 (2:06.11)3:08.37 (1:00.47)2:07.90 (2:07.90)1:00.47
8:24.69 (2:03.16)7:22.42 (1:00.89)6:21.53 (2:07.52)5:14.86 (1:00.85)

    Kishwaukee Family YMCA 8:25.28  8:38.9621
1) Jones, Zachary 16 2) Gordon, David 16 3) Alef, Grant 14 4) Pattermann, Justin 18

4:12.30 (2:05.85)3:07.46 (1:01.01)2:06.45 (2:06.45)1:01.38
8:25.28 (2:05.27)7:19.69 (59.68)6:20.01 (2:07.71)5:14.59 (1:02.29)



YMCA National Meets Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:30 PM  8/2/2007  Page 38
2007 YMCA National Long Course Championship

July 31 - August 3, 2007
Results

(Event 32  Men 800 LC Meter Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    Boyertown Area YMCA 8:25.348:30.9922
1) Collins, Dennis 19 2) Vogel, Adam 14 3) Witter, Lysle 18 4) Hartman, Jordan 15

4:14.14 (2:07.99)3:08.57 (1:02.42)2:06.15 (2:06.15)1:02.36
8:25.34 (2:04.93)7:21.18 (1:00.77)6:20.41 (2:06.27)5:15.14 (1:01.00)

    West Morris YMCA 8:25.668:41.0523
1) Groel, Scott 16 2) Thomas, Jack 16 3) Williams, Kyle 17 4) DiGiacinto, Angelo 17

4:14.43 (2:09.77)3:06.31 (1:01.65)2:04.66 (2:04.66)1:00.42
8:25.66 (2:02.35)7:20.38 (57.07)6:23.31 (2:08.88)5:15.77 (1:01.34)

    Farmington Family YMCA 8:26.40  8:28.1024
1) Blickle, Broderick 17 2) Givens, Garrick 15 3) Hayhow, David 17 4) Stefl, David 18

2:04.16 (2:04.16)1:31.82 (1:31.82)59.53 (59.53)27.65
4:14.20 (2:10.04)3:39.30 (1:35.14)3:04.91 (1:00.75)2:31.87 (27.71)

4:42.30 (28.10) 5:14.83 (1:00.63) 5:48.27 (1:34.07) 6:21.99 (2:07.79)
8:26.40 (2:04.41)7:53.48 (1:31.49)7:20.14 (58.15)6:48.82 (26.83)

    Huntington WV YMCA 8:26.998:31.7225
1) Aburahma, Joseph 15 2) Walker, Evan 16 3) Berry, Philip 17 4) Green, Travis 16

4:18.35 (2:09.45)3:10.73 (1:01.83)2:08.90 (2:08.90)1:02.11
8:26.99 (1:59.33)7:24.52 (56.86)6:27.66 (2:09.31)5:19.67 (1:01.32)

    Rapid Area YMCA - MI 8:27.96  8:40.1226
1) Harris, Taylor 16 2) Sliva, Allan 18 3) Mead, Derek 16 4) VonEhr, Kurt 16

4:13.73 (2:07.89)3:06.95 (1:01.11)2:05.84 (2:05.84)1:00.71
8:27.96 (2:09.96)7:19.78 (1:01.78)6:18.00 (2:04.27)5:13.34 (59.61)

    Hamilton Area NJ YMCA 8:29.518:39.0627
1) Hom, Kevin 14 2) Prewett, Michael 16 3) Armington, William 17 4) McGrew, Jordan 17

4:16.19 (2:08.39)3:09.56 (1:01.76)2:07.80 (2:07.80)1:00.28
8:29.51 (2:03.05)7:26.02 (59.56)6:26.46 (2:10.27)5:18.01 (1:01.82)

    Coffman Family YMCA 8:32.578:34.1128
1) McKee, Matthew 16 2) Perkins, TY 16 3) Kincaid, Blaine 16 4) Spruill, Nathan 15

4:12.43 (2:03.72)3:07.05 (58.34)2:08.71 (2:08.71)1:01.80
8:32.57 (2:15.53)7:21.82 (1:04.78)6:17.04 (2:04.61)5:11.46 (59.03)

    Laurel Highlands Regional YM 8:32.60  8:43.5129
1) Ramey, Matt 15 2) Nedley, Alan 16 3) Lacey, Brendan 14 4) Coppelli, Camden 17

4:09.92 (2:06.22)3:04.18 (1:00.48)2:03.70 (2:03.70)1:00.42
8:32.60 (2:11.37)7:23.02 (1:01.79)6:21.23 (2:11.31)5:11.41 (1:01.49)

    Western Family MD YMCA 8:34.75Y7:20.0630
1) Danz, Evan 17 2) Szarko, Tyler 16 3) Krabbe, Dave 17 4) Hagar, Patrick 15

4:17.36 (2:10.30)3:09.38 (1:02.32)2:07.06 (2:07.06)1:02.17
8:34.75 (2:03.99)7:31.15 (1:00.39)6:30.76 (2:13.40)5:22.96 (1:05.60)

    Greater Johnstown Communit 8:35.33Y7:25.2131
1) Livingston, John 16 2) Kofmehl, Jon 18 3) Dinger, Samuel 18 4) Dorian, Kelly 17

4:17.64 (2:10.19)3:08.62 (1:01.17)2:07.45 (2:07.45)1:01.20
8:35.33 (2:08.09)7:29.36 (1:02.12)6:27.24 (2:09.60)5:19.64 (1:02.00)

    Winston Salem YMCA 8:36.24  8:14.0432
1) Jones, Kevin 17 2) Wendel, Daniel 16 3) Pooley, Cory 15 4) Basler, Daniel 18

2:04.13 (2:04.13)1:31.30 (1:31.30)58.87 (58.87)28.13
4:17.26 (2:13.13)3:42.79 (1:38.66)3:07.84 (1:03.71)2:34.20 (30.07)

4:47.47 (30.21) 5:20.79 (1:03.53) 5:54.98 (1:37.72) 6:29.12 (2:11.86)
8:36.24 (2:07.12)8:01.38 (1:32.26)7:27.92 (58.80)6:56.36 (27.24)

    Red Bank Branch 8:37.33Y7:09.3633
1) Daniele, Greg 16 2) Fitton, Alex 16 3) McCarthy, TJ 15 4) Cefalo, Harrison 14

4:17.41 (2:07.05)3:12.11 (1:01.75)2:10.36 (2:10.36)1:02.90
8:37.33 (2:11.26)7:30.10 (1:04.03)6:26.07 (2:08.66)5:19.58 (1:02.17)
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    Hunterdon County YMCA 8:37.818:40.1934
1) Hofler, Brendan 18 2) White, David 16 3) Lang, Jared 15 4) Shelton, Brian 18

4:18.26 (2:08.85)3:10.99 (1:01.58)2:09.41 (2:09.41)1:01.90
8:37.81 (2:08.95)7:30.38 (1:01.52)6:28.86 (2:10.60)5:20.16 (1:01.90)

    Hamden-North Haven YMCA 8:38.128:48.0535
1) Scymanski, Eliot 16 2) Cubells, Aaron 17 3) Dietter, Bobby 17 4) Maher, Connor 14

4:18.53 (2:10.53)3:11.07 (1:03.07)2:08.00 (2:08.00)1:02.66
8:38.12 (2:07.03)7:33.91 (1:02.82)6:31.09 (2:12.56)5:21.63 (1:03.10)

    Andover/North Andover YMC 8:38.26  8:47.5836
1) Hunter, Paul 15 2) Fortin, Ryan 13 3) Morris, Ben 14 4) Fortin, Brendan 16

4:19.58 (2:12.84)3:10.49 (1:03.75)2:06.74 (2:06.74)1:03.35
8:38.26 (2:07.19)7:32.51 (1:01.44)6:31.07 (2:11.49)5:23.45 (1:03.87)

    Flushing YMCA 8:39.598:46.3037
1) Collins, Matthew 14 2) Chang, One June 16 3) Collins, Danny 16 4) Kim, Daniel 16

4:14.32 (2:02.29)3:11.09 (59.06)2:12.03 (2:12.03)1:02.91
8:39.59 (2:12.96)7:29.19 (1:02.56)6:26.63 (2:12.31)5:19.31 (1:04.99)

    Montclair YMCA 8:53.028:49.4638
1) Ianiro, Paul 17 2) Ianiro, Jaime 15 3) Queiroz, Jr. 15 4) Gurniak, Paul 16

4:26.58 (2:14.43)3:14.41 (1:02.26)2:12.15 (2:12.15)1:03.59
8:53.02 (2:12.29)7:44.56 (1:03.83)6:40.73 (2:14.15)5:29.84 (1:03.26)

    Fox Cities YMCA DQY  7:21.89---
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Christiansen, Connor 14 2) Iotte, Jake 12 3) Manderle, Brandon 14 4) Sears, Aaron 14
4:35.13 (2:18.14)3:22.22 (1:05.23)2:16.99 (2:16.99)1:05.30

DQ (2:15.20)8:00.05 (1:05.03)6:55.02 (2:19.89)5:43.19 (1:08.06)


